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The symbols and their meanings to be used within this manual for warnings, cautions and
notes are listed below:

An operating or maintenance procedure, practice, condition, statement, etc.,
which, if not strictly observed, could result in injury to or death of personnel.

CAUTION

An operating or maintenance procedure, practice, condition, statement, etc.,

which, if not strictly observed, could result in damage to, or destruction of,

equipment or loss of mission effectiveness.

NOTE

An essential operating or maintenance procedure, condition, or statement,

which must be highlighted.
SAFETY SUMMARY
The following general safety precautions are not related to any specific procedures and
therefore do not appear elsewhere in this publication. These are recommended precautions

that personnel must understand and apply during many phases of operation and
maintenance.

KEEP AWAY FROM LIVE CIRCUITS

Operating personnel must at all times observe all safety regulations. Do not replace
components or make adjustments inside the equipment with high voltage supplies turned on.
Under certain conditions, dangerous potentials may exist when the power controller is in the
OFF position because of charges retained by capacitors. To avoid casualties, always remove
power and discharge and ground a circuit before touching it.

DO NOT SERVICE OR ADJUST ALONE
Under no circumstances should any person reach into the enclosure for the purpose of

servicing or adjusting the equipment except in the presence of someone who is capable of
rendering aid.

RESUSCITATION

Personnel working with or near high voltages should be familiar with methods of resuscitation.

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

NOTE: On a changed text page, the portion
affected by the latest change is
indicated by a vertical line in the outer
margin of the page. Change number 0
indicates an original page.

Dates Of Issue For Original And Changed Pages Are:

Original 10 October 84
Changes 19 December 89
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Copyright (c) 1990
EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION
Salt Lake City, Utah

The contents of this document are not to be reproduced or copied in whole or in part without
the written permission of Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation. Many concepts in this

document are proprietary to Evans & Sutherland Computer Corporation and are protected as
trade secrets or covered by U.S. and foreign patents or patents pending. Evans & Sutherland
Computer Corporation assumes no responsibility for errors or inaccuracies in this document.
It contains the most complete and accurate information available at the time of publication
and is subject to change without notice.

The technical data contained herein is for general reference purposes only and is neither

contractual nor warranted to reflect the exact technical configuration or performance of a
particular product. Refer to your contract or purchase order for specific details and
specifications applicable to your product.
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CAGE CODE

SECTION 1

CAGE CODE

1.1 INTRODUCTION

The commercial and government entities (CAGE) Code provides a cross reference
between the part number and the manufacturers' names and addresses. To acquire
the name and address of a manufacturer, obtain the CAGE code number from the
appropriate parts list and refer to Cataloging Handbook H4/H8 Commercial and
Government Entity (CAGE), Sections A and B.






SYSTEM DATA

SECTION 2

SYSTEM DATA

2.1 INTRODUCTION

This section contains engineering drawings that show system units and
cabling interconnection between the units and subunits of the system.
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TIME=16:00

ASSEMBLY: PL 801807-006

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

USE IF MOUNTING QUME DRIVES
USE OF MOUNTING MITSUBISHI
DRIVES

RUN DATE=06/25/90

EVANS + SUTHERLAND

PARTS LIST

RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

DESC: *SCD*,DRIVE ASSY,QUAD FLOPPY,DUAIL HEAD, 230V, 60HZ

MANUFACTURER NAME

MFG PART NUMBER

QTY/
E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

MAINTENANCE
REV: AH o
CAGE
SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE
CD, 6200 LD DRIVE BD P 53938
CD,E&S,6200 FRMTR PC 53938
*OBS*,USE 200832-100
CBL,BP JUMPER,50 COND 53938
BRKT, FRMTR BD,RT 53938
BRKT,FORMATIER BD,LFT 53938
PLATE, BASE 53938
PNL,LFT SIDE 53938
PNL,RT SIDE 53938
PLATE, CROSS 53938
COVER, TOP 53938
PNL ASY,FRONT 53938
REAR PNL ASY. 6200 LS 53938
PWR SPLY ASY, 6200 LD 53938
SHIELD, FRMTR 53938
QUAD FLOPPY DRIVE SPC 53938
HW, STDF 5/16STDF 55566
HW,SCR 4-40X1/4 N/A
HW,SCR 6-32X1/4 N/A
SCR,FLT-HD,PHIL,6-32X N/A
HW, HW-S 8-32X3/8 - N/A
HW, WSHR #6INTLOK N/A
HW, WSHR #8INTLOK N/A
HW, WSHR 5887, #6WSHR 55566
HW,NUT 6-32NUT N/A
HW, TIE TY-23M 59730
HW,CLMP MB-3A 16956
TAPE, VINYL-FOAM, SNGL~- 52152
DRIVE, FLOPPY-DISK,DUA O0D2A6
CBL, +5V, +24V 53938
DRIVE ADPT BD ASY 53938
SLIDE, 3-SECTION,24IN, 16499
WASHER,FLT, #12,NYL,ML. 55566
HW, WSHR #6SPLOK N/A
SCR, PAN~-HD,PHIL,10-32 N/A
HW, WSHR #10INTLK “N/A
SCR,FLT-HD,PHIL,8-32X N/A
HW,WSHR #8,FLAT N/A
HW, WSHR #8SPLOK N/A
HW,NUT 8-32NUT N/A
SCR,METRIC,M4-.7X12,P N/A
HW, HW-S 8-32X1/2 N/A

T

EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND,
? UNDELETABL

EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND,
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.,
EVANS & SUTHERLAND,
EVANS SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND,
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.

R R RRRR

RAF ELECTRONICS HARDWARE

DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS

RAF ELECTRONICS HARDWARE

DISTRIBUTORS

THOMAS AND BETTS CORP.
DENNISON MFG CO

MINN. MINING & MFG.

MITSUBISHI ELECTRONICS AM

EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.

STD PRCN INC,ACCURIDE DIV
RAF ELECTRONICS HARDWARE

DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS

200470-101
200471-100

*NO VEND PART NO*
204067-001
500474-001
500474-002
500470-001
500472-001
500472-002
500473-001
500471-001
200481-100
200483-100
200472-100
500483-001
500475-002
1681-632-N-0
4-40X1/4 (M-F-PH-SS)
6-32X1/4 (M-P-PH-SS)
6-32X3/8 (M~F-PH=-3S)
8-32X3/8 (M~-P-PH-S3)
SAE#6,LK INTL,SS
SAE#8,LK INTL,SS
5887-PH-200~150-140
NUT-HEX (6-32)NYLON
TY-23M
08461 (3/4-5Q)
4504,W=0.5IN(.25THK)
M2896-63-02U
200491-100
200489-100
C830-199-01020304
5223-N-219
WSHR#6, LOCK/HELIC, SS
10-32%X3/8 (M~P-PH-SS)
SAE#10,LK INTL,SS
8-32X3/8 (M-F-PH~SS)
SAE#8FLAT, SS, .040THK
WSHR#8, LOCK/HELIC, SS
NUT-HEX (8~32) SS
M4X0.7X12 (M-P-PH-SS)
8-32X1/2 (M-P-PH-SS)

42 ITEMS LISTED

200470-101
200471-100
801900-002
204067-001
500474~-001
500474-002
500470-001
500472-001
500472-002
500473-001
500471-001
200481-100
200483-100
200472-100
500483-001
500475-002
802378-205
802002-~302
802003-102
802003-303
802004-103
802005-006
802005-008
802040-906
802143-006
802061-003
802125-006
802153-004 2
801809-105
200491-100
200489~-100
801543-201
802297-012
802300-006
802053-103
802005-010
802004-303
802007-008
802300-008
802014-008
802803-212
802004-104

=

e
VOB BBNOONOAFRNNNONWWANNGOB JOWR I H s e






8 7 | 6 | 5 ¥ 4 | 3 2 I 1
REVISIONS

EVANS & sJ".'Z's'.'szu'?"gﬁlibfﬁfc"é’mnmou ZONE|LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
T CONYENYE OF TWTE BOCUMENT ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR — |AOEe.eEASLy 70 AO W 2.27, H""’ Y48
vaAP'I‘(‘O.i:qu::(’)I':‘l:‘KnlN PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PLAMISSION OF — / %75 L/E]- CH/{A/% W ./gﬁf"M’;"“h’n
S A S = asliis o o a3 T
e . ' — | ABlADPED pO7E N7 AR BN,

N RCIA0OED LETAIL WS |DE85 | epecar

Ad | cHANGED DSk DRIVES | 64 B80| e
AS |CORRECT PLEAYZIBZ. 4 SCREWSTWMOI 7 7-7 [K At 1y
AG| ADD HARDWARE STACKUPS  4pap | 5-3-89|Kp.y ¢/4/01

AH |DELETED BUMPERS W KGO [89-11-0k |30 siazsl | D

>~

>

= = = S
<1 o | T
PoweR DRIVE A I — — Aco ‘K" BRe "kt L—omves —

PL

Bl

NOTES ?

/N
A\

MABE ASSY AO., PEV LEVEL. JAD S/N PER EES PEODUCTION
PROCESSES SECTION E-9.0. LOCATE AFPARCOX AS SHOWM..

SLIDE RALS (1TEM 35) ARE FUBNISHED N RS (LEFT AND LIGHT)
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USE ITEM 40 WIIEN MOUNTING QUME DRIVES
USE ITEM 4l WHEN MOUNTING MITSUBISH] DRIVES.
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

CONTRACT NO.

EVANS & SUTHERLAND A
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6200 LD
DRIVE BOARD

PART OF
200489-100
ASSY

PART OF
200489-100

BACKPANEL JUMPER CABLE ASSY

200470-101

PART OF
2004838-100
ASSY ASEY

204067-001

6200 LD
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200471-100

PEVIBIONG

[T I un |
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FLOPPY DISK CABLE ASSY

0C POWER
DISTRIBUTION ASSY
200479-100

801900-002 -

+24V

200491-100

CABLE ASSY +5V,

DRIVE
BOARD ASSY
200489-100

+24V

200491-100

CABLE ASSY +3V,

(A)
DUAL HEAD
FLOPPY DISK
DRIVE ASSY
801809-105

ORIVE
BOARD ASSY
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|

PART OF
200472-100
ASSY

(B)
DUAL HEAD

FLOPPY DISK e ‘

ORIVE- ASSY...
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GROUND WIRE EXTENSION ASSY
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PLUG
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DISTRIBUTION ASSY
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200490-100

6200 LD
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PART OF
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ASSY

200472-100
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PART OF
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FRONT PANEL ASSY
200481-100
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TIME=09:14

ASSEMBLY: PL 200470-101

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

c1

C2 C3 c4 CS

c8

C9 C10 Cl1l C12 C13 Cl14 C15
Cl6 C17 C18 C19 C20 C21 C22
C23 C24 C25 C26 C27 C28 C29
C30 C31 C32 C33 C34 C35 C36
€37 C38

CR1 CR4 CR5
CR2

J2 J1

J5

M2

M3

M6

M7

M8

01

Q2

R1 R3 R6 R13 R14 R15 R16 R23
R24

R12 R21

R2

R22

R25 R26 R27

R4

R5

R7

R8 R9

Ul U6 Ul6 U21 U26 U29

U10 U47

U1s

Ul7 Ul8 U19 U46 U49

U2 U7 US55

U20

U3 U4 U5 U34 U37

U31

U33 U39

U35

U36 US2

U38 U43

U44 U45

U48 US3

Us0 US4

Us6

U57 U58 .
U8 U27 U28 U30 U32 U40 US51

——— o — o -

BD,PO2H
C,,RDL
C, ,AXL
C, ,AXL
C, ,RDL

CR, SWTC
CR, ZENR
CN, HOUS
CN, HOUS
HW, CASY
HW, WIRE
HW, STDF
HW, SCR
HW, TIE
TR, PNP
TR, NPN
R, , AXL

R, , AXL
R, ,AXL
R, ,AXL
R, ,AXL
R, , AXL
R, ,AXL
R, , AXL
R, , AXL
IC,TTL
IC,TTL
IC, TTL
IC, TTL
IC, TTL
IC,TTL
IC, TTL
R,,DIP
IC, TTL
IC,TTL
IC,TTL
IC, TTL
IC,TTL
IC,TTL
IC, TTL
HW, JMPR
HW, JMPR
IC, TTL

RUN DATE=04/25/90

EVANS + SUTHERLAND

MAINTENANCE

REV: B2 = BC

DESCRIPTION

EADDS8X18
100PF
22UF
100UF
.01UF

1N914
1N7472
26P, RTA
50P, RTA
VPPCASSY
26G-KYNR
5/16STDF
6-32X1/4
TY-23M
MPS3640
2N5137
1K 1/4W

390 -1/4w
27K 1/4w
270K1/4wW
330 1/4w
220 1/4wW
110 1/4Ww
5.1K1l/4w
47K 1/4wW
7438
9602
7440
7474
7402
7410
7404
330/390R
7401
7430
74153
7406
74164
74195
7408
19PRGIMPR
7PRGJMPR
7400

PARTS LIST

RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

DESC: CARD ASSY,6200 LD DRIVE BOARD (PC)

CAGE
CODE

N/A

07263
22526
22526
53938
71124
55566
N/A

59730
04713
55464
50139

50139
50139
50139
50139
50139
50139
50139
50139
01295
07263
01295
01295
01295
27014
01295
73138
04713
01295
18324
01295
01295
01295
18324
51167
51167
01295

MANUFACTURER NAME

EVANS & SUTHERLAND.

ARCO ELECTRONICS (CAPS)
NICHICON AMERICA CORP,.
NICHICON AMERICA CORP.
KEMET ELECTRONICS CORP.

ITT SEMICONDUCTORS
FAIRCHILD IC’'S & SEMICOND
DU PONT E I NEMOURS (CONN)
DU PONT E I NEMOURS (CONN)
EVANS & SUTHERLAND,
BRAND-REX CO

RAF ELECTRONICS HARDWARE
DISTRIBUTORS

THOMAS AND BETTS CORP.
MOTOROLA INC. SEMI PRODUC
CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR COR
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO

ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO
ELECTRO

ALLEN-BRADLEY CO.
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO.
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO.
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO.
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO.
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO, ELECTRO
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV,
FAIRCHILD IC’S & SEMICOND
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV.
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV.
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV,
NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV,
BECKMAN INDUSTRIES CORP,
MOTOROLA INC. SEMI PRODUC
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV.
SIGNETICS CORP. MILITARY
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV,
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV,
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV,
SIGNETICS CORP. MILITARY
ARIES ELECTRONIC INC
ARIES ELECTRONIC INC
TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV,

MFG PART NUMBER

200470-500
DM10-101J (100PF)
TKB1C-220~-M (22UF)
TKB1C-101-M (100UF)
C315C103 (M/K) SR5CA

1N914-1N4148"
1IN747A (3.6, ZENR)
65268-009

65268-011 (2X25)
200473-100
28-128-1422-WHITE
1681-632-N-0
6-32%X1/4 (M~P-PH-SS)
TY-23M

MPS3640 (PNP,TO0-92)
PN5137

RCO7GF102J

RCO7GF391J
RCO7GF273J
RCO7GF274J
RCO7GF331J
RCO7GF221J
RCO7GF111J
RCO7GF512J
RCO7GF473J
SN7438N
9602PC
SN7440N
SN7474N/J
SN7402N
DM7410N
SN7404N
898-5-R330/390
SN7401N/J
SN7430N/J
N74153N
7406N/J
SN74164N/J
SN74195N
N7408N
14-675-190T
14-675-191T
SN7400N

QTY/

E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

e 0 e e e ot o e ) e e = G - - 7t " " o — " - — - - o —— = —

200470-500
804104-101
804134-226
804134-107
804115-103

810914-001
810747-001
801290-026
801290~050
200473-100
802067-009
802378-205
802003-102
802061-003
823640-001
825137-001
803201~102

803201-391
803201-273
803201-274
803201-331
803201-221
803201-111
803201-512
803201-473
807403-642
807690-646
807420-642
807474-646
807402-646
807410-646
807416-646
807720-391
807401-646
807430-646
807653-646
807011-646
807413~-646
807695-446
807408-646
801148-107
801148-007
807400-646
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TIME=09:14 RUN DATE=04/25/90

ASSEMBLY: PL 200470-101

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

U9 Ul3 Ul4

EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 2
MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST
REV: B2 = BC DESC: CARD ASSY, 6200 LD DRIVE BOARD (PC)
CAGE : QTY/
SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY
IC,TTL 7437 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7437N 807400-642 3

44 ITEMS LISTED
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NOTES:
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REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: o RELEASED TO A0 5.8, | 01-23-04
1, RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OIMS + = 1%,,K DENOTES 1000, M REVISION LEVEL UPDATE ONLY. SB[ 03-0d-es
A2 REVISION LEVEL UPDATE ONLY, sB | 02-01-85
2, ON ALL IC’S, GROUND AND +5V (VCC) ARE AS FOLLOWS: BO ADDED JUMPER TO SHT 3 CN | 04-0b-83
10 PTH TC, 7 AMD 14 Bl ELIMINATE INTERMITTENT FATLURES XJ | 07-13-88
16 PIN IC, 8 AND 16 B2 REPLACE U56 XJ | 08-15-88
18 PIN IC, 9 AND 18
20 PIN IC, 10 AND 20
22 PIN IC, 11 AND 22
24 PIN IC, 12 AND 24
28 PIN IC, 14 AND 28
3, CARD CONNECTOR SYMBOL "P1~" DESIGNATES:
INPUT SIGNALS S
OUTPUT SIGHALS >
4. THE FOLLOWING SYMBOLS DESIGNATE A SUBMERGED IN-LINE CONNECTION
) Jl-2 sn1 J3-2 sy 1 J5-2 sm1
BETWEEN 2 OR MORE IC'S, ETC, > GROUND > GROUND > GROUND
// L S Jl-4 su1 J3-4 sn1 J5-4 sR 1
—> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
Jl-6 su1 J3-6 sa 1 J5-6 sy 1
SH 1,3-10 J6-3 —> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
+5V J1-8 SH 1 J3-8 sH 1 J5-6 sH 1
SH 1,3-10 J6-4 (+5v) SR 1,3-10 1> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
+5v t 0 45V J1-10 sH 1 J3-10 sH 1 J5-10 su 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 b 1 1 1 —> GROUND > GROUND —> GROUND
+ cs c9 c10 c11 J c12 c13 c14 Cc15 Cl6 c18 gizlz s 1 gs-12 si 1 gs-12 sk 1
= == == == == =< == == == == e t—> o
1000F . 01UF +01UF . 010F .01UF .01UF .01UF . 01UF .01UF . 01UF J1 ESOUSI:Dl J3,(_;1R‘,OUSI:D1 35§ﬁOUSIgD1
2 2 2 2 2 2 . 2 2 2 2 —> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
¢ Jl-16 sH 1 J3-16 sH 1 J5-16 sH 1
—> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
(+3V) Jl-18 sH 1 J3-18 su 1 J5-18 sH 1
t—> GROUND I—> GROUND —> GROUND
1 1 1 J1-20 sn 1 J3-20 sH 1 J5-20 sH 1
= G119 e €20 oo C21 o €22 o C23 o C24 o C25 o €26 = C27 J192}:{"O‘JS§D1 Ja-?% SH 1 JS(-;’B"OUsﬂDl
. 01UF .01UF .010F . 010F .0LUF . O1UF +010F . O1UF .01UF > GROUND > GROUND > GROUND
2 2 2 2 2 2 Jl-24 sH 1 J3-24 sy J5-24 sp1
—> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
J1-26 sH 1 J3-26 sH 1 J5-26 sH 1
(+3V) —> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
5-28 sSH 1
1 N 1 —> GROUND
c32 ¢33 o4 ¢35 36 37 J2-2 sm 1 J4-2 sn1 J5-30 SsH 1
~ -~ = = -~ -~ = —> GROUND > GROUND —> GROUND
+010F +010F . 01UF .010F +01UF .01UF J2-4 SH 1 Ja4=4 SH 1 J5-32 SH 1
2 2 2 2 2 t—> GROUND —> GROUND > GROUND
J2-6 sH 1 J4-6 sn 1 J5-34 sH 1
—> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
_J J2-8 sH 1 J4-8 sy 1 J5-36 sH 1
L. —> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
_— J2-10 sn 1 J4-10 sn 1 J5-38 s§ 1
- —> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
J2-12 sH 1 J4-12 sH 1 J5-40 su 1
> GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
J2-14 sH 1 J4-14 sn1 J5-42 sH 1
> GROUND —> GROUND I—> GROUND
J2-16 sH 1 J4~-16 sSH 1 J5-44 sn 1
—>» GROUND —> GROUND > GROUND
J2-18 sy 1 J4-18 su 1 J5-46 sH 1
—» GROUND —> GROUND —> GROUND
J2-20 sH 1 J4-20 su 1 J5~-48 sH 1
I—> GROUND —> GROUND —>» GROUND
J2-22 sn 1 J4-22 s 1
—» GROUND —> GROUND
J2-24 si1 J4-24 s 1
N —> GROUND —> GROUND J6-1 sm 1
J2-26 SH 1 J4=26 sH 1 > GROUND
/ —> GROUND —> GROUND J6-2 SH 1
—> GROUND
DRAWN € NOONE
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0 ¢ DRIVEA SR 3 SH 1,4-10
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R15
04 1K 1/4w
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Type String Sheet Unit Pin Type String Sheet String . Unit Pin Type Sheet String Unit Pin Type Sheet
Out *STPINA 2 D1 J4 17 In *READDAT-D 9 ¢4 *CLOCK . J5 3 In 10 c2 GROUND J2 26 Out 1 A2
Out  GROUND 1l cC2 J4 18 Out GROUND 1 Bl *DATA J5 1 In 6 B4 GROUND J3 2 out 1 cCl
Out  *STPOUTA 2 D1 J4 19 Out *LOWCURRENTD 9 B2 *DRIVEAGRD Jl 23 In 3 B4 GROUND J3 4 Out 1 Cl1
Out  GROUND N o J4 20 Out GROUND 1 Bl *DRIVEBGRD J2 23 In 3 B4 GROUND J3 6 Out 1 Cl1
Out *TKO-A 3 B4 J4 21 Out HEDSEL-D 6 Bl *DRIVECGRD J3 23 In 3 A4 GROUND J3 8 Out 1 cCl
Out  GROUND 1l C2 J4 22 Out GROUND 1l Al *DRIVEDGRD J4 23 In 3 A4 . GROUND J3 10 Oout 1 Cl1
Out *HEADLOADA 5 D3 J4 23 In *DRIVEDGRD 3 A4 *DRV1WP J1 25 In 9 c4 GROUND J3 12 Oout 1 Cl1
Out GROUND 1 C2 J4 24 Out GROUND 1 Al *DRV2WP J2 25 In 9 D4 GROUND J3 14 Out 1 Cl
Out *WRTDATAA 5 ¢3 J4 25 ' In *DRVAWP 9 D4 *DRV3WP J3 25 In 9 D4 . GROUND J3 16 out 1 Cl1
Out GROUND 1l c2 J4 26 Out GROUND 1 Al *DRVAWP J4 25 In 9 D4 GROUND J3 18 Oout 1 Cl
Out *WRTGATEA 5 B3 J5 1 In *DATAT7 | 6 B4 *ERASEGATE J5 i In 5 B4 GROUND J3 20 Out 1 cCl
Out GROUND 1 c2 J5 2 Out GROUND 1 cCl . *ERASEGATEA J1 13 Out 5 B3 GROUND J3 22 Out 1 Cl1
Out *ERASEGATEA 5 B3 J5 3 In *CLOCK 10 c2 *ERASEGATEB J2 13 Out 5 A3 GROUND J3 24 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1l C2 J5 4 Out GROUND 1 Cl *ERASEGATEC J3 13 Out 5 A3 . GROUND J3 26 Oout 1 Bl
In *INDEXA 8 C4 J5 5 In *LOWCURRENT 9 C2 *ERASEGATED J4 13 Out 5 A3 GROUND J4 2 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1l c2 J5 6 Out GROUND 1l c1 *FIRSTSEEK J5 29 Out 7 B2 GROUND J4 4 Out 1 Bl
In *READDAT~A 9 ¢4 J5 7 In *ERASEGATE 5 B4 *HEADLDED J5 25 Out 4 Cl GROUND J4 6 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1 cC2 J5 8 Out ROUND 1 cl *HEADLOADA Jl 1 Out 5 D3 GROUND J4 8 Oout 1 Bl
Out *LOWCURRENTA 9 C2 J5 9 In *LOADT2 3 c4 *HEADLOADB J2 7 Out 5 D3 GROUND J4 10 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1 cC2 J5 10 Out GROUND 1l Cl *HEADLOADC J3 7 Oout 5 D3 GROUND J4 12 Oout 1 Bl
Out HEDSEL-A 6 Cl J5 11 Out *TIMER 5 Cl *HEADLOADD J4 7 OQut 5 D3 GROUND J4 14 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1l c2 J5 12 Out GROUND 1 cl *INDEXA J1 15 In 8 C4 GROUND J4 16 Out 1 Bl
In *DRIVEAGRD 3 B4 J5 13 In WRTDATA 10 D4 *INDEXB J2 15 In 8 B4 GROUND J4 18 Oout 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1 B2 J5 14 Out GROUND 1l C1l *INDEXC J3 15 In 8 B4 GROUND J4 20 Out 1 Bl
In *DRV1WP 9 c4 J5 15 In RESTORECMD 3 c4 *INDEXD J4 15 In 8 A4 GROUND J4 22 Out 1 Al
Out GROUND 1l B2 J5 16 Out GROUND 1 c1 *LOADTL J5 21 In 5 B2 GROUND J4 24 Out 1 Al
Out *STPINB 2 D1 J5 17 In *QUT 2 C4 *LOADT2 J5 9 In 3 ¢4 GRQUND J4 26 Out 1 Al
Out GROUND 1 B2 J5 18 Out GROUND 1 Cl *LOWCURRENT J5 5 In 9 C2 GROUND J5 2 Out 1 cCl
Out *STPOUTB 2 D1 J5 19 In SEL2 3 D4 *LOWCURRENTA J1 19 Out 9 cC2 GROUND J5 4 Out 1 C1
Out GROUND 1l B2 J5 20 Out GROUND 1 Cl *LOWCURRENTB J2 19 Out 9 B2 GROUND J5 6 Out 1 Cl
Out *TKO-B 3 B4 J5 21 n *LOADTL 5 B2 *LOWCURRENTC J3 19 Oout 9 B2 GROUND J5 8 Out 1 C1l
Out GROUND 1l B2 J5 22 Out GROUND 1 Cl *LOWCURRENTD J4 19 Out 9 B2 GROUND J5 10 Oout 1 Cl1
Out *HEADLOADB 5 D3 J5 23 Out +RESET 4 Bl *ONTRACK J5 41 In 2 c4 GROUND J5 12 out 1 C1
Out GROUND 1l B2 J5 24 Out GROUND 1 Bl *QUT J5 17 In 2 Cc4 GROUND J5 14 Out 1 Cl
Out *WRTDATAB 5 €3 J5 25 Out *HEADLDED 4 cCl *RAWDATA J5 45 out 9 C2 GROUND J5 16 Out 1 Cl
Out GROUND 1l B2 J5 26 Out GROUND 1 Bl *READDAT-—A Jl 17 In 9 c4 GROUND J5 18 Oout 1 cCl
Out *WRTGATEB 5 B3 J5 27 Out *RESTORE 3 Cl *READDAT~B J2 17 In 9 C4 GROUND J5 20 out 1 Cl
Out  GROUND 1l B2 J5 28 Out ROUND 1l Bl *READDAT~C J3 17 In 9 C4 GROUND J5 22 Oout 1 C1l
Out *ERASEGATEB 5 A3 J5 29 Out *FIRSTSEEK 7 B2 *READDAT-D J4 17 In 9 c4 GROUND J5 24 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1l B2 J5 30 Out GROUND 1 Bl *RESTORE J5 27 Out 3 Cl1 GROUND J5 26 Out 1 Bl
In *INDEXB 8 B4 J5 31 In *WRTGATE 5 B4 *STPCLKS J5 37 In 2 C4 GROUND J5 28 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1l B2 J5 32 Out GROUND 1l Bl *STPINA Jl 1 Out 2 D1 GROUND J5 30 Out 1 Bl
In *READDAT-B 9 4 J5 33 In DA/CLK 10 D4 *STPINB J2 1 Out 2 D1 GROUND J5 32 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1l B2 J5 34 Out GROUND 1l Bl *STPOUTA Jl 3 Out 2 D1 GROUND J5 34 Out 1 Bl
Out *LOWCURRENTB 9 B2 J5 35 Out NONEXISDRV 7 D1 *STPOUTB J2 3 Out 2 D1 GROUND J5 36 Out 1 Bl
Out  GROUND 1l B2 J5 36 Out GROUND 1 Bl *STPOUTC J3 3 Out 2 D1 GROUND J5 38 Oout 1 Bl
Out HEDSEL~-B 6 Cl J5 37 In *STPCLKS 2 cC4 *STPOUTD J4 3 Out 2 Cl GROUND J5 40 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1 A2 J5 38 Out GROUND 1 Bl *TIMER J5 11 Oout 5 C1 GROUND J5 42 Out 1 Bl
In *DRIVEBGRD 3 B4 J5 39 In +IPL 5 B2 *TKO-A J1 5 Out 3 B4 GROUND J5 44 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1l A2 J5 40 Out GROUND 1l Bl *TKO~B J2 5 Out 3 B4 GROUND J5 46 Out 1 Bl
In *DRV2WP 9 D4 J5 41 In *ONTRACK 2 c4 *TKO-C J3 5 Out 3 B4 GROUND J5 48 Out 1 Bl
Out GROUND 1 J5 42 Out GROUND 1l Bl *TKO=-D J4 5 Out 3 a4 GROUND J6 1 Out 1 Al
Out GROUND 1 Cl J5 43 In SEL1 3 D4 *WRTDATAA J1 9 Out 5 C3 GROUND Jé 2 Out 1 Al
Out *STPOUTC 2 D1 J5 44 Out GROUND 1l Bl *WRTDATAB J2 9 Out 5 C3 HEDSEL-A Jl 21 Oout 6 Cl
Out GROUND 1l cl J5 45 Out *RAWDATA 9 C2 *WRTDATAC J3 9 Out 5 C3 HEDSEL-B J2 21 Out 6 Cl1
Out *TKO0-C 3 B4 J5 46 Out GROUND 1l Bl *WRTDATAD J4 9 Out 5 €3 HEDSEL-C J3 21 Out 6 Cl
Out GROUND 1 cl J5 47 Out SELECTONLINE 8 Bl *WRTGATE J5 31 In 5 B4 HEDSEL-D J4 21 Out 6 Bl
Out *HEADLOADC 5 D3 J5 48 Out GROUND 1l Bl *WRTGATEA Jl 11 Out 5 B3 NONEXISDRV J5 35 Out 7 D1
Out GROUND 1 Cl J5 49 Out SELECTINDEX 8 Bl *WRTGATEB J2 11 Out 5 B3 RESTORECMD J5 15 In 3 C4
Out *WRTDATAC "5 C3 J5 50 Out DRV-WP 9 D2 *WRTGATEC J3 11 Out 5 B3 SEL1 J5 43 In 3 D4
Out  GROUND 1 Cl J6 1 Out GROUND 1 Al *WRTGATED J4 11 Out 5 B3 SEL2 J5 19 In 3 D4
Out *WRTGATEC 5 B3 J6 2 Out GROUND 1 Al +5v J6 3 In 1 c4 SELECTINDEX J5 49 Oout 8 Bl
OQut GROUND 1 cl J6 3 In +5V 1l c4 +5Vv J6 4 In 1 cC4 SELECTONLINE J5 47 Out 8 Bl
Out *ERASEGATEC 5 A3 Jé 4 In +5V 1 c4 +IPL J5 39 In 5 B2 WRTDATA J5 13 In 10 D4
Out  GROUND 1 cCl +RESET J5 23 Oout 4 Bl

In *INDEXC 8 B4 DA/CLK J5 33 In 10 D4

Out  GROUND 1 cC1l DRV-WP J5 50 Out 9 D2

In *READDAT~C 9 ¢4 GROUND J1 2 Out 1 C2

Out GROUND 1 Cl GROUND Jl 4 out 1 C2

Out *LOWCURRENTC 9 B2 GROUND Jl 6 Out 1 C2

Out  GROUND 1 cC1l GROUND J1 8 Out 1 C2

Out HEDSEL-C 6 Cl GROUND J1 10 Out 1 C2

Out GROUND 1 cCl GROUND Jl 12 Out 1 cC2

In *DRIVECGRD 3 A4 GROUND Jl 14 Out 1 C2

Out  GROUND 1 Bl GROUND J1 16 Out 1 C2

In *DRV3WP 9 D4 GROUND Jl 18 Out 1 C2

Out GROUND 1l Bl GROUND Jl 20 Out 1 cC2

Out  GROUND 1 Bl GROUND J1 22 Out 1 cC2

Out *STPOUTD 2 Ccl GROUND J1 24 Out 1 B2

Out  GROUND 1l Bl GROUND J1 26 Out 1l B2

Out  *TKO-D 3 A4 GROUND J2 2 Out 1 B2

Out GROUND 1 Bl GROUND J2 4 Out 1 B2

Out  *HEADLOADD 5 D3 GROUND J2 6 Out 1 B2

Out  GROUND 1 Bl GROUND J2 8 Oout 1 B2

Out  *WRTDATAD 5 c3 GROUND J2 10 Out 1 B2

Out  GROUND 1 Bl GROUND J2 12 Out 1 B2

Out *WRTGATED 5 B3 GROUND J2 14 Out 1 B2

Out GROUND 1 Bl GROUND J2 16 Out 1 B2

Out *ERASEGATED 5 A3 GROUND J2 18 Out 1 B2

Out GROUND 1 Bl GROUND J2 20 Out 1 B2

In *INDEXD 8 A4 GROUND J2 22 Out 1 A2

Out  GROUND 1 Bl GROUND J2 24 Out 1 A2

Connector summary
SIZE | CODE IDENT DWG O, REV
B| 53038 200470-601 B2
VERSION 81 | cs | sueeT 11 oF 11

4 3 2 I 1







TIME=09:14

ASSEMBLY: PL 200471-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

002
003
004
005

006
007

C8 C10 C13

CR1 CR2 CR3 CR4 CRS5
M6

M7

Q1 Q2 Q5

Q3 Q4

R1 R3

R10

R12

R13 R18

R14 R17 R19 R20
R15 R16

R2

R21 R22 R29

R23 R25 R31

R24

R26

R27

R28

R30 R32

R33

R34

R35

R4

RS

R6

R7

R8

R9 R11

Ul U1l0 Ul1l9 U21 U34 U43 U44
U45 U48 U76 U79 U882 U83 U87

SHORT

RUN DATE=04/25/90

MAINTENANCE

REV: C4 = CE

DESCRIPTION

PC,FRMTR BD, 6200 I1LD,D

C,,RDL
CN, HOUS
CN, HOUS

.01UF
26P,RTA
50P, RTA

WIRE, 30AWG, SOL-COP,KY
HW,CASY VPPCASSY

HW, TIE
HW, STDF
HW, SCR
C, ,RDL
C,,RDL
C, ,AXL
C, ,AXL
C,,RDL

TY-23M
.312STDF
6-32X1/4
100PF
470PF
.1UF
100UF
10F

10PF

cap, .068UF,50/100V,AX
CAP,1.5UF,35V,AXL, 10%

C,,RDL 220PF

CR,SWTC 1N914

HW, SCKT 14SCKT(.3LS)
SKT,DIP, 16-PIN, LOW-P
TR,PNP MPS3640
TR,NPN 2N3646

R, ,AXL 220 1/4wW
R,,AXL 75 1/4W

R, ,AXL 6.8K1l/4W

R, ,AXL 22 1/4W
R,,AXL 110 1/4wW
R,,AXL 390 1/4W

R, ,AXL 330 1/4W

R, ,AXL 1.5K1/4W
R,,AXL 1K 1/4w
R,,AXL 10K 1/4W

RES, 1/4W,56-0HM, 5%,CA
R,,AXL 12K 1/4Ww '
R,,AXL 100 1/4W
R,,AXL 39K 1/4W
RES,1/4W,10.0K,1%,100
R, ,AXL 30K 1/4W
R,,AXL 4.7K1/4W

R, ,AXL 15K 1/4W

R, ,AXL 200 1/4w

R, ,AXL 180 1/4WwW

R, ,AXL 51K 1/4W

R, ,POT 5K-20T

R, ,AXL 620 1/4W
IC,TTL 7474

EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

PARTS LIST

DESC: CARD ASSY,E&S,6200 FORMATTER (PC)
CAGE :

QTY/

E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

200471-500
804115-103

(=)}

CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER
53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 200471-500
31433 KEMET ELECTRONICS CORP. C315C103 (M/K) 5R5CA
22526 DU PONT E I NEMOURS (CONN) 65268-009

22526 DU PONT E I NEMOURS (CONN)
71124 BRAND-REX CO

53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND.

59730 THOMAS AND BETTS CORP.
55566 RAF ELECTRONICS HARDWARE
DISTRIBUTORS

65268-011 (2X25)

BR-21211-30-GREEN

200473-100

TY-23M

2101-632-SS-0
6-32X1/4 (M-P-PH-SS)
02799 ARCO ELECTRONICS (CAPS) DM10-101J (100PF)
02799 ARCO ELECTRONICS (CAPS) DM15-471J (470PF)
04222 A V X CERAMICS DIV.OF AVX SR205E104MAA

- 55680 NICHICON AMERICA CORP. TKB1C-101-M (100UF)
56289 SPRAGUE ELECTRONIC CO. 150D105xX9035A2
14655 CORNELL-DUBILIER ELECTRON CD15-CD100J03

INDUSTRIAL CONDENSER CORP 15-683-1-C (.068UF)

56289 SPRAGUE ELECTRONIC CO. 150D155X9035B2

02799 ARCO ELECTRONICS (CAPS) DM15-221J (220PF)

ITT SEMICONDUCTORS IN914-1N4148

09922 BRUNDY CORP DILB14P-111 (14SCKT)

09922 BRUNDY CORP DILB16P-111 (16SCKT)

04713 MOTOROLA INC. SEMI PRODUC MPS3640 (PNP,TO-92)

04713 MOTOROLA INC. SEMI PRODUC MPS3646 (NPN,T0-92)

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF221J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF750J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF682J

50139 ALLEN~BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF220J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF1l1l1J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF391J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO., ELECTRO RCO7GF331J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF152J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF102J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF103J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF560J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF123J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF101J

50139 ALLEN~-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF393J

24546 BRADFORD ELECTRONIC (RES) NA60-10.0K-1%

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF303J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF472J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF153J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF201J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF181J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF513J

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO 94P502 (5K)

50139 ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO RCO7GF621J

01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7474N/J

801290-026
801290-050
802068-005
200473-100
802061-003
802272-005
802003-102
804104-101
804104-471
804115-104
804134-107
804102-105
804104-100
804192-683
804102-155
804104-221
810914-001
801611-514
801611-516
823640-001
823646-001
803201-221
803201-750
803201-682
803201-220
803201-111
803201-391
803201-331
803201-152
803201-102
803201-103
803201-560
803201-123
803201~-101
803201-393
803414-100
803201-303
803201-472
803201-153
803201-201
803201-181
803201-513
803510-502
803201-621
807474-646

[SV]
o UL
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TIME=09:14 RUN DATE=04/25/90 EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 2

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST

REV: C4 = CE DESC: CARD ASSY,E&S,6200 FORMATTER (PC)
CAGE : QTY/

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

ASSEMBLY: PL 200471-100

. . - - " — " T " " " o - o — o - - e s o o " o — -

U88 U96 U98 ULl0l Ull2 ULll4
Ull5 U124 U130 U138

U118 IC,TTL 7430 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7430N/J 807430-646 1
Ulle IC,TTL 7490 07263 FAIRCHILD IC’S & SEMICOND 7490APC 807490-646 1
Ul26 IC,TTL 7440 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7440N 807420~642 1
Ul22 U123 U136 U137 Ul50 IC,TTL 74193 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN74193N 807619-246 7
Ul63 Ule4d - ’ ‘ '

U129 R,,DIP 220 (R8) 73138 BECKMAN INDUSTRIES CORP. 898-3-R220 (2%) 807750-221 1
Ul21 U135 IC,TTL 7485 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7485N 807685-246 2
Ul25 DL, TTL STO08CB-250 20933 KAPPA NETWORKS INC. ST08CB-250 (25NS) 808500-025 1
Ul3 Ulsé R,,DIP 330/390R 73138 BECKMAN INDUSTRIES CORP. 899~5-R330/390 807520~331 2
Ul49 U162 IC,RAM,BIPOLAR, 64-BIT 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7489N 807601-446 2
Ul48 UL69 R, ,DIP 1K(R15) 47937 BOURNS NETWORKS 4116R-002-102 807699-102 2
Ul67 UL68 IC,TTL 74886 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN74S86N 807486-055 2
Ul65 IC,DECODER,BCD~-TO-DE 18324 SIGNETICS CORP. MILITARY N74LS42N 807642-016 1
U2 U59 U64 U104 U139 Ul44 IC,TTL 7427 ~ 18324 . SIGNETICS CORP. MILITARY N7427N 807439-646 7
Ul53

U20 U62 Ul46 U1l51,Ul59 IC,TTL 7486 18324 SIGNETICS CORP. MILITARY N7486N 807486-646 5
U23 U58 U84 U102 UJ142 IC,TTL 7408 18324 SIGNETICS CORP. MILITARY N7408N 807408-646 5
U28 U41 U107 Ul34 IC,TTL 74116 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. 74116N/J 807012-646 4
U3 U 39 U51 U70 U86 U94 IC,TTL 7410 27014 NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR DM7410N 807410-646 11
Ul20 Ul27 Ul4l Ul54 Uls58

U32 IC,TTL #74123 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN74123N 807622-647 1
U36 U131 U155 IC, TTL 9602 07263 FAIRCHILD IC’S & SEMICOND 9602PC 807690-646 3
U38 U52 US54 U103 U110 IC,TTL 7432 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7432N 807431-646 5
U49 IC,TTL 74S74 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV, SN74S74N/J 807474-055 1
U50 US53 US55 U68 U71 U108 IC,TTL 7400 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7400N 807400-646 16
Ull3 U152 U156 U157 U7 U9

U3l U35 U37 U47

U6 Ul2 Ul4 ULl5 ULl7 U225 U26 IC,TTL - 7438 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7438N 807403-642 10
U27 U29 Ul28

U60 IC, TTL 74163 18324 SIGNETICS CORP. MILITARY N74163N 807663-246 1
U63 IC, TTL 74300 - 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN74S00N 807400058 1
U65 IC,TTL 9401 07263 FAIRCHILD IC’S & SEMICOND 9401PC 807013-255 1
U66 U72 Ull7 Ul40 Ull U1l8 IC,TTL 7404 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7404N 807416-646 10
U30 U40 U42 U6l o

U67 U75 U97 U100 U132 Ul47 IC,TTL 7402 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7402N 807402-646 14
Ul61l Ule6 0 'U22 U24 U33 U46 :

US56 U57

U69 U73 IC,TTL 7411 - 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7411N 807411-646 2
U77 U145 IC,TTL 7437 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7437N 807400~642 2
U78 U160 IC,TTL 7425 01295 .TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN7425N 807502-646 2
U8 U143 IC,TTL 74804 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN74S04N 807416-055 2
U80 U8l IC,FLIP-FLOP,DUAL J-K 27014 NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR DM7473N 807473646 2
U89 U90 IC, TTL 74164 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN74164N/J 807413-646 2
U91 U105 U119 Ul33 IC,TTL 74195 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN74195N 807695-446 4
U92 U106 IC,TTL 74157 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. SN74157N 807657-646 2
U99 IC,TTL 7406 01295 TEXAS INSTR, SEMICON DIV. 7406N/J 807011-646 1

N



TIME=09:14 RUN DATE=04/25/90 EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 3

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST ,
ASSEMBLY: PL 200471-100 REV: C4 = CE DESC: CARD ASSY,E&S,6200 FORMATTER (PC)
CAGE QTY/
ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY
Y1l X, ,MPRC X10.0MHZ 23875 M-TRON INDUSTRIES INC MP-1/3LD-10.0000MHZ 806013-010 1

85 ITEMS LISTED






COPYRIGHT ¢

THE CONTENTS

oox
SN

REVISIONS

ZONE[LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
AO| RELEASED TO AO DGR |83-84 |, Apgip
Al | REV TABLE A M 102284 J Ao ./ -
A2 | CHANGED RESISTOR LABELING __ \-BH|!I-13-84] 2} i
BO | REV_UPDATE W/NO _DWG CHNG __ BH [122684] fh.lr; nd.
Bl | CORRECTED TABLE A -BH[I-30-85] . L7l .
CO | REV UPDATE ONLY WBH|4-19-85] £
Cl_| ADDED NOTE 7 & 8 \MH[8-19-86, M, 7.7,
C2 | ADDED DELAY B [1015-86[0n) 7-ure
C3 [ADD UI56 AS LOCAT, FOR M6 THILT| 1667, , - -
C4 |DELETE SOCKET DESIGNATORS ™ BH420Caly .

NOTES:

MARK ASSY NO., REV LEVEL AND S/N PER E&S PRODUCTION
PROCESSES E-S.1, LOCATE APPROX AS SHOWN,

/2.\ CD .0luf FOR C11 AND ALL CAPACITORS SHOWN

WITHOUT REF DESIGNATIONS, 65 PLCS.

/3N FOR JUMPER CONFIGURATION REFER TO TABLE A,

M4
M5

DETAIL A

|2 PLCS

4, THIS ASSEMBLY REQUIRES MODIFICATION,
TRACE CUT AND JUMPER TABLES.

MODIFY PER

@ REVERSE Q1, G2, Q3, Q4, & @5, 180° POSITION WILL

NOT MATCH SILKSCREEN

6. FRONT = COMPONENT SIDE OF CARD,

BACK = SOLDER SIDE OF CARD,
TABLE A
K 2
o z = wlZlola|d &
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION 2| |%n|8|n W Q0G|
p i & i ple
0 ClolR = RIR
8 eile SIS
Bl0lgla wiBlo|w|d|w
TWO HEAD 2 DRIVE BYTE MODE 100 ICUTIADDICUTIADD| IADDICUTICU NADDICUTIADD

R9 CRI . M7 RI
RI1 : AT LocaTioNs: - [ ke
s sSlRRSS TS 1y g pLos/s\ RIO 82 TYP 8 PLCS Ly RS
— c4 - u3e,uidl, .
OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT YO BE REPRODUCED OR CG U32
2\?:"4‘5‘"‘2!}'{::2:\;%“0"‘ PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF R5
MANY CONCEPTS IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE PROPRIETARY TO EVANSEI
S O R TR X 7
2:3 g74|23 ] 2 7a02] Y74163 | o S7474 | 27408 | Y7490 ] 27474 ] 74504 :.—
R4 46 0 88— 02— 116 130 O 14
RIS 7474 _| _(:)_ O
RI7 '/ ) O
. RI6 17427 | 27438 | 57474 ] {7402] 2 7400 | 27404 | Y7402 ] 574164 | $7432] 17404 | 9602 }7427 ] 97400 |
cnz_/ 2 6 5 3 a7 & 7 85 103 i E“‘”“ﬁ'l’l 142 157
R20 0 @[:] Nlj
RIS
%'353\ 07410 | ) 7400] 07486 | 07474 | b 7474 ] 07486 | | Y7474 ] S7a64]  $7a27 ] F7430] Y7402]  $7a37] S7a10 |
3 S 20 O ¥ 48 62 76 90 04—~ B 1B O W O 58 O’/
— O
O X
R25 74504 L7474 | 27400 | 274574 074500 27437 | o74195 | S7a195 ]  $7a195]  S741957] 17486 | Y7486 |
CR4 8 21 35 49 63  (£I000E3) 7 9l 105 119 133 146 159
cl2 ® (I By
Y =
2 7400 | }7402\1\1 9602 |  }7400 ] §7427 | S7425 | t7a157 ] (7ai57 | 27410 | E’;—;'Z/ﬁmz ] p7425]
9 22 36 50 7 78 92 106 120 147 160
M2 o T O - O mo O
O o O
74116
N d7474 2 7408 | 37400 | 27410 | 19401 ] p7474] O : 2 7485 | Y7485 | 5RNI02¢]  S7402 |
o - - 23 37 3] 65 79 ____.__ 107 12 135 148 161
1E2208E20\
__Oe21)
BLACK—,
07404 | {7402 | 0 7432 | 07432 | 07404 | 07473 | 7410 Joa 97400 | 274193 | 74193 ] 27489 | (7489 ]
M 24 38 52 E“lii'lg"'l‘ 8
.': O 66 80 \g@ﬂgﬁ, ) 122 136 149 162
L
BN
g / O \Elsd:‘oEB'
' 27438 | {7438 | 27410 | 27400 | 07402 | 2 7473 | S74193 ]  $74193 ) 374193 ] 74193 |
12 25 39 53 67 8l 123 137 150 163
RED ©
o 0 R35 - g
p— + RN331/39IC
f ) J 0 7438 | 27404 | 2 7432 | 2 7400 | 07474 | 27474 | 07432 | L7474 ] 27474 | 07486 ] $74193 ]
B > 2% 40 54 8 82 96 110 24 " — 38 151 164
M3 S O O ) R =
Q5 -
L7438 | 27438 | E 27400 | 27411 ] 0 7474 | 2 7402 | E—_uiesd 27427 | Y7400] b74L542]
= 14 27 4| 55 69 83 97 125 139 FEEDTHRU 152 165
FOR JUMPER
/{%‘"‘ ’—" SEE JUMPER
% il E|2| ] TABLE
M = 74116 | §7404 l. o, fi7402 ] S7a10]  Yra0e ] S7ara]  S7ata ] §7@a0]  S7a0a]  S7a7 ] 7402 ]
REF, 15 28 42 > 56 70 84 98 12 126 140 153 166
o &) o o ) ) O O O o
~— RN331/39IC
! ] 27438 | 07474 | 0 7402 | 2 7400 | O {7406 ] i 7400 ] 07410 ] > 7410 ] 27410 | 074586 |
13 239 43 57 7l 99 e TR 14 . 154 167 ’DE5 \
R28 _
CR5 M @:Jg; G@ 53
R26 I BDE4,/
‘ l 07438 | 7404 | 7474 | 2 7408 | 27404 | 2 7410 | 2 7402 | 07474 | 07438 | §7408 | |}9602 }74586 }
[ 17 30 a7 58 72 86 100 114 128 142 168 " AETY,
}J O O &) O O o O - - R340 0 .DES:
J3
{7404] {7400] S 7474 | Q7427 g 74l ] $7474 ] 7474 07474 ] RN221T] t7400] fRni02d m
F) 3 45 59 (6 87 101 115 129 156 169
0 00
REFERENCE DOCUMENTS: LZCXREF 200471-500

. 200471-8600
.. PL2004T7I-100

SCHEMATIC
PARTS LIST

COMPONENT _SIDE

M4 REF
| HH/
’ \

M5 REF

DETAIL A

MAKE CUTS AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO PAD N “FROM”
COLUMN ON TRACE CUT TABLE.

A JUMPER TABLE
FROM TO SIDE
J2-3 | Al43-12 | FRONT
TRACE CUT TABLE A24-13 AB-4 FRONT
FROM TO SIDE Al9-4 Al-4 FRONT
Al43—12 | y2—3 BACK A156-8 | AI25-15 | FRONT
J2-3 [A143-12 | FRONT Al25-8 | Al25-9 | FRONT
AG-4 Al-4 FRONT EEERDZEF;)%
A6-5 | AI9-4 BACK AI25-11 |conTnuiTy| FRONT
Al56-8 | Al56-12 | FRONT TO AI40-3

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON

xx x _—

XXX —

ANGLES * —_

CONTRACT NO.

ORAWN SBROWN 3- |2 84 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84108

EVANS & SUTHERLAND

CHECKED . AL 7 U,

MECH
ELEC
PROJ. ENG
APPROVED

CARD ASSEMBLY
E&S 6200 FORMATTER

MATERIAL
SEE PARTS LIST

(RPC)
D (53938| 200471-100

FINISH

REV

ca

SCALENONE | DO NOT SCALE DWG |SHEET |

oF |







4 N 3 v 2 | I
REVISIONS
ZONE [ LTR DESCRIPTION
L
:vmsasutlngfnwggmggfggnpomnon 'AO I RELEASED TO AQ (€]
COPYRIGHT ¢
B S o T RSO En O Al REV UPOATE W/ NO DWG CHANGE___ S8
EVANS & SUTHERLAND, A2 REV UPDATE W/NO DWG CHNG §8H
SUTHERLAND, AND ARE PROTECTED AS TRADE SECRETS O COVERED BO |REV_UPDATE_W/NO DWG CHNG 2BH
BY U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENTS OR PATENTS PENDING. — 2
T SCRIPT) OATE[ A ROVEL
_ L [REVISED AND REDRAWN : D
RESISTOR NETWORKS SIGNAL NAME (FUNCTION) PER ECO 21188 4y |
. - ] , .
: . M |Eco 2i7e / |
3 SHEET NUMBER WHERE § :
+A +B | +C +D_| FE +F +G +H SHEET NUMBER 4 L i
9/148 - 1147169 -15(14/169-4110/148-15|7/169-14]|2 /148 -3 2/148-2 18/148-4 OR CONTINUES. N ECO 2264 /7) 141\ ;
' I.C. REF DESIGNATION
1.C. PIN NUMBER -
8
—d a67 \10 YEC B ¢ /a5-2
REF. DESIGNATION TABLE — 3482 ) 20027 L
HIGHEST
DESIG. | erp NOT USED | .
169 |%.5.74.81,84,85,89,
A 93.95,109, I, 125. J3—9,10>——
c '8 Pa—-3, 4¢ ¢ >T0 + 5V c
I I
+
c18
R 35 ; ’[ I00UF
a 5 Pa—1,2¢ »TO GND
v i . J1-2-50 EVEN NOD—o,
J 3 ‘ : D
J2-2-48 EVEN NOD———— o
REF o
P a ,2,3 2
J3-21, 22> I
~
S
7. THIS SYMBOL, +5v 8. FOR MODULE MAP, SEE SHEET 24, GATES ARE IN ORDER OF OUTPUT PIN NUMBERS b
@ DENOTES AND ARE DEPICTED FROM LEFT TO RIGHT, TOP TO BOTTOM ORDER, B
A PULL-UP 16 R —»2 7427}a——1.C. TYP
aRuLLY 7148 OR A169 EF. ‘DESIGNATION 1.C E
NETWORK, .—'-’S SPARE GATE—b 3 | 7 («4——GATE IS LOCATED
ON DESIGNATED
SHEET NO.
PIN NO.
A3 PIN NO.
OR -
14 A6 MA 7
+5Va4——0 ANV O
330 | 390 L
6. THIS sympoL, I DENOTES A PULL-UP/PULL-DOWN RESISTOR NETWORK.
DO NOT INSTALL AT ASSY. TEST TO SELECT VALUE, DRAWN SBROWN _ 3:12-84 EVANS & SUTHERLAND
. - DWRN.
4, FOR JUMPER CONFIGURATION, : D.A. FINLEY CHECKED ??\Mgmw 5/31/84 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84108
REFER TO TABLE ‘A" ON SHEET 23. ?&Z/ 'ﬁwz MECH. E&S 6200 ATTER A
3. ALL RESISTORS ARE IN OHMS. APPOD. ELEC. \ FORM
SWITCHES ‘C' AND 'D' NOT USED ON 6200LP [Grawina Tiviw PROJ, ENG. lMM (RC_)
m Dloogs:'c'-AND ‘D' NOT USED ON 6200LP._.... FORMATTER ELECTRONICS APPROVED ("/ .
: s <t sPeciFiE 6200 7 SIZE |CODE IDENT NO _ : REV
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE CIFIED.} DRAWING NUMBNR REV -
R N [ Tl kS C |53938| 200471-600 |C4
_n BUNNYVALN, CALI.F. B408SE ‘
SCALENONE | DO NOT SCALE  [sHeeT | oF 24 |

/'y



4 3 v 2
REVISIONS
) ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION
Bl | REV_UPDATE W/NO DWG 4
C_ [RE W. — % J
R8 Cl | CHNGD PER ECO % MM
5V | K3 R9620  RIl 620 — CONTINUED ON SHEET 3
6
II.SUF Q3 D
= EMPS3646 55
22
+G EMPS3640 RIGQ
iq R17
10/145-11 TREAD ENABLE 2S5 A
» s Al -
A35\ 6 3 7466 —
5| oo RIPT
C |T
R4 |00PF [
+5v<—wv—Tﬂ—lC' .
15k |2 i Q
46
RAW DAT ! L - Alsfl_s—c EMPS 3 ¢
— RAW DATA
42-45>7 C{> @96& , +F . CRz
S04 +F cp 0P i R
73 "—A) AB\ 3 AL ﬁgo
2].5,]3 1/ 86 ; A35)\3
[—gc—"— A48 ! .;.2.._ 00
A33\I0 3>74.é“s 5.
802 R A62°\ 6 12
=2q 02 / 5 4))se . A3\l 9 +C- <+
- ! 13/ 00 A6 \8
— 10 ]38
; s A o
9 A33 ' 20:;9 5 SEP CLKS g /7.13 (?’
—-EC___/OZ 3 S ~
+F T RIPT §
< o 2
, b4 10 A46)! T CLK WINDOW B
28 12 4 9/63-9
) Q +C
15 A34
9 A33\13]| 3 746 10 cp oat
Ilo2 ) R o112l Sol2 EP DATA ¢ /20-4
Tl A49
S74
° 2l 8 —~SEP DATA
a R QP EP DATA 9/75-¢
T"” DATA' WINDOW o /0~ |
3 15 S = -
lpg g~ A6l 10/102-13
A148-3 4ot aso 01l ° 'c’?- 16/73-5
R (R TP 5]z 163 023 L, 12/53 -9
12[0s 419 6 12 |12 A47\. 3
Dol 103 Q3 q A46\13 2| 00
A48 P sl [ o2 :
/ ul 4is 10 CLK —d 4 6
rY LD CLR A47
3| 00 A
713 9 TI 2 B
ADVANCID ELECTRONICS | ODRAWING NUMBER REV—
2 OEalaN, INC.
D\ sunnvinteeanson| G | 105528-xX [ 1y SIZE [CODE IDENTNO REV
C|53938| 200471-600 Ca
, SCALENONE] DO NOT SCALE  [SHEET 2 OF 24




4 3 |
REVISIONS
LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
C2 | ADDED DELAY Y (O3 5:1: IR
C3 |ADDED UI56 AS A LOCATION FOR M6 YUT| 9-16-84 &I €T
C4 |ERROR_CORRECTIONS ¥ eHla19-88] 12 /g
—CLOCK
“ { J2-3
10 MHZ 4+ WRITE (CLK GATE) 9/63-4
C QO
BAll6 7490
N ﬁelz
3
A143 A143
S04 S04
—(WG + INIT)
5/100-10 WG =
: -ERA AT
16/70-8 ERASE & E
9 n133-12 RO
+SERIAL
EC DATA °
19 /65-12 .
_ u|> 0 53[>5 DALWK ¢ j5_33
A8
e on sS04
- EC ENABL
19/79-8 3 A9 13
+END 2| 00
4- 4WRITE DATA
15124-5 s 8 < J2-13
S04
A9 &
00
9/76- 3 DATA REGISTER CLOCKS
\7/8-4 + WRITE DATA ENABLE
— DATA REG CLOCKS | g \co
ADOVANCED FLECTRONICS @ DRAWING NUMBER |REFYV
pDeEsBIaN, INC. . \
OUNNYVALY, CALIF. nanoas |O5528 X X r\j SIZE JCODE IDENT.NO REV
C |53938| 200471-600 c4

SCALENONE]

DO NOT SCALE

|SHEET 3 OF 04

@ 200471- 600 ?



DN,

REVISIONS

ZonE | LTR] DESCRIPTION | baTE | APPROVED

10/143-5 —READ ENABLE

—-FROCEED
—END
+ PROCEED
+WD |

+WD 2
—EC=0
-CT=8
+DATA REG CLKS

16/45-6
15/124-6
16/45-5

14/150-2
14120-6
19/65-43
14/165-10

9/76-3

+EC @
€ 16/45-2

+ REG @

8.147-13

+REG |

8AN147-10
9/91-14
8/147-4
'9/91-13
811471
9/91-12
g8/161-13

R14
+REG 2

R13
+REG DATA 3

R12

+REG 4

+FORCE

3  REG=0
FAs 8/147-12

RI1
+REG 5

9/05-15
~.B/IGI—IO
9/1C54 4
8/16l-4
9/105-13
8 /16l-1
9/10542
13/39 6

RI1O
+REG_6
R9
+REG 7

— FORCE
REG 7=0

8 /120-11

R8
-STORE WC

+FORCE
wC=64

8 /103-1

9 /91-15 B2 - ;3 2 )% %G :
\ovag-g ~CCMPARE BYTE 08 2, 3

g I

+SIDE 1§ 9A59\8 2| 00 +H

"%?g | _
. 4438 },3 —FS  g7120-9
+INIT . - _ 2
- LOAD LS WC
+FCRCE WC=2
+1PL FUNCTION
+ STORE WC
«- FIRST SEEK
Ve

11/82-9

5/100-13
15/163-11
18/69-6
22/459
13/40-6
J2-29

ADVANCED BELECTRONICS » ORAWING NUMBER | QEYV
/@& Uave, chuir. G lio5528-xx | N SIZE [CODE IDENT.NO REV

c |53938| 200471-600 |ca

SCALENONE| DO NOT SCALE  [SHEET 4 OF 24
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® 200471-600 1‘

REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR] DESCRIPTION | oaTe | APPROVED
D +C o '
. /
| +FUNC 13| 0
10 _ .
+w2 12[-S ]9 1 -
/134 -7 : 0572 I{ A73\8 + READ AM ¢/55-13,18/64-9
74 st n J 17/59-4
1l GHEUNC 13 ‘ ‘
~J8 . .
B ' - HFUNC 12 /95—
["“’ 9} . »
4 101 A86 )8 —RE ZERO 4,58 -1,21/110-5
a4 TW3 2[sql5 ] 'o _ A72 - .
NA34- s 9@8 + RESTORE CMD o, 5
3 Gpgret2 HFUNC U y38-13
c _ 1 3 . _ . -
_ 02 1a5-5 }PL FUNCTION I : Al806 6 INITIALIZE 17/58-2,22/100~6
10 . :
1/134-23 NAITY,} 12 DSQ 9 +C = FUNC 11 17/59-5
: A2 runc 1 } HINIT FUNC 15 /55_4
+LD FUNC - ul = 4 -
20/57-10 ROP; 2dao0NT 2 oéos INIT FUNC_ 7/53-12
13 3Q 02 ) Al(7)£l1 "
‘‘‘‘‘ ,-’ —eLK 6o +C 3 sls '2‘ ACIJ%O 13 +INIT 4164-2,18/64-11,
20/52-8 A99 R ——Q / 17159-3
20/61-6 +RESET” 5%6 $ +ALLOW
Al69-3 . ' : INITIALIZE _
+5V N ,__| 22/100 -5
PART OF SWITCH PANEL + HEA
bt s oo );5 0 HERD _ 7/2-2,17/57-5
' ¢ ne!
: >0 ¢ +HEAD LOADED ¢ /oo 3
= sw. ! A72 —INIT_\0/131-13,11/22-11,
21/96-5 —22 ——c==o=-= = ‘IS’IZI Sq7Ts o SCLEAR  17/38-9
J2—p5 HHEAD LOADED ABS 12 |OCE> 14/164-11,17/58-9,
, ! 9
/13420 222 . . AIOO\,O Z(WG +INIT) I:ss//ﬁélgzlg)fs-;?lb
+W6 ’ ' 8/ 02 : : : '
11/134-19 Hdoay0__+{WG +INIT) 55 /53510
] . 20/68-9 +CMD IN PROCESS " ' S
| '3@,2 : 3@4 +INIT FLAGS 5, /15,
+WG 10
17/ 37-3 ‘ , A72 .
1465-11 Z€1=32 3
AISI\ I ‘
12)] 86 L
A 11A7! 3 ' e
: -CT=2 - 00 =
1a/165-3 ~S1=2 =
ADVANCED ELECTRONICS ORAWING NUMBER | REY '
& CUNNYVALE, CALIF, Ba08S C 105528—- XX N : | SIZE [CODE IDENTNO| REV
| | | | C [53938] 200471-600 |C4
SCALENONE| DO NOT SCALE  [SHEET 5 OF 24




® 500471 -600 f

4 3 2
REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR] DESCRIPTION | pATE | APPROVED
D 20788 ~NON EXISTANT DRIVE
Wi
117134 - 9,7/166-11 +SEL 2
/13414 81/149-14
7/166-12
| i (]
I | lgz-7 AIGS-I2 +SEL | _
PART OF SW. i ha/o-_~< ¢ o 8/149-13
FANEL SELECT) ]
SWITCHES | i
—_— 2 ' -6 AI69-5
, )‘—0/2 <|J3 6 o
]
| :
' i
" Al69-6 SEL | OUT
| 14342 , _
X o——-o’.’c-———-((' O < J2-a3
I
i | :
! i AI69-l|
2 '3l .
C R O sEL2out o T,
. I
: |
! 1 1J3-15  AIB9-0
% o
1 |
2 1
: 5 =J3—M AI69~7 8 7102-2
[ b o 2 P i
i <« ~ 9 _*+SELERmoR 1271779
i @ . a2— 17/99-13
"'" i 1
. L. AlE9-8 _
v o <.J3 18 "~ 1,8 | ~SEL ERROR | /ey 4
. 20/145-4
]
i S +CMDHPL
! 2, Lyz-i7 AIES-9 20/97-3
] —o—T—+( & Ty}
1
1 ‘f @ :
— ! o
B Moo e - -
+RESET
20rei-6 ZipL 0 EY
22/155-7 AISB\ 8 | 3[4 “CMOHPL  50/88-10
11 /404 =CAN'D QUT 9 00 8
J3 16!, L0
PR e
h ' i
b : !
ALB N\ g J3 8
*%%28!238>3|3W4<. :
. 2 Al25 or 7' S / 5 : ' :
IN 0 > A28\ 6 J3 13 cl i
STOBCB-250 T{ae23 | el 38 }3 A T A B
20% 40% 60% B80Y% 1| os / o | !
| 3 |4 |5 |6 13 A3\ 8 J3 5/ Al !
. ' o[zl sl 38 Pl Yo ‘O
- |
+READY . __/ :E] JIV !
£ w2-12 | PART OF SW.
(PANEL 1
ADVANCHED ULOECTRQONICD F\EV ]
REV

DeEplanN, INC.
CUNNYVALO, CALIF, 84000

z DRAWING NUMBER

105528 XX

N

SIZE |CODE IDENT.NO

C 53938

200471-e00" |C4

SCALE-NONE:;]

PO NOT SCALE
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4 3 v 2 | |
REVISIONS .
ZONE [ LTR] DESCRIPTION | oaTE | APPROVED
+E
AI69-14
- D
20724-13 ——RESET ,
, ' A 10 a L_i
+Wl 11 .
6/167-10 o Iz\' Ales \13 12[3 S o 9 2fys J8 ZP S a2
6/168-5 q 02 AllS AllS - A;‘;‘! _
: : 7 74 ‘
_______ _ - —CMD TIME 2
| WRITE PROTECT b apd % n3p° b a3p° T 20/86-3
LS Aie93 713 I ) 2 —CMD+IPL 50 ee10 —
¢ o '
1 L ne _:?J}ng et 5Mcoc. o g c
1= d J& &C “CMOMMEL _ ,4/57-9
1 - :
IPART OF SK.- | 20\ 3 M ERN
(PAN : fon—o—] 00 a—e-13] 00
ettt T _?/BQT ‘ 1.5K
c8 (1:9 PF Cc
T 220pF T oo .
1 = el R
oy P ) 13 WRITE PROTECT _ .
J2-50 > = 02 22/53-9
171771
+ < —_—
16/31-g ERASE GATE B\ WoER N
- INIT FUNC 12 > 1471531 ¢
5/151-11 08 /
o
o)
8 7102-2 ©
10/158-4 13 . &
16 /45 -1
1770g-12 FYFUNCTION IN PROCESS ! ;72 12 +READY 61128-10 g
2 \ o
5/71- *+CO HEAD ¢ BN
s :
' \ 9 AI3-9
5| A23 )8 A25 "\, 8 —~ - DEVICE END
/ 038 o < J-39
(R4 :
INSI4
R25
20/88-5 +CMD TIMES 3 9 9 8 K ‘
20/24-10 —YFEO : 10f 00 ) o J_ o
470PF
T -
A
ADVANCED ELECTRONICSO DRAWING NUMBER | FEY ]
DESION, INC. C SIZE [CODE IDENTNO 'REV

N

"HUNNYVALYN, CALIF, DA40BS8

105528-XX

N

C [53938]| 200471-600 |C4

SCALEINONE] DO NOT SCALE  [SHEET 7 OF24.




4
REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION | baTE | APPROVED
+5v
A
‘ 1
6/11a-g FSELECT ERROR | -1
I I 2
y ® Qater \ ! +REG 7
3| 2 | J 302 4/159-2,15/123-9,
108" 4[WE ME] 5 | 7YV a2/ 21/110-2
117107-23 - Ol 5162 5P 5ﬂ_\ RS 6
r107-21 222 $102 gg S2pT———T 1| 6 |28 ) 4/153-5,15/163-10.
‘ . - AAA— 1 92 / 21/135-13
3”/10?—!9:3:?, I'g D3 533-9—'——————1 | 8
/10717 04  sap ; Yatel 10 + REG 5
' +GATE QUTPUT " DC BA | 9 |02 4/159-10,1/163 -1, -
12/67 — 4 aTalE l VA L~/ 21/135-12
|3/39-4%4ALLCW DATA FLAGS 9 — i 5 LREG 4
147153-1 10 | AlS! 4/159-1215/163-15
18/67-13) — PROCEED . [ ,_Eq 02 / wle .
! 21/135-10
:IG/CS’G .
7r116-¢ “SMD TIME 2 324 | ] zfml + REG_ 3
' ] { hd 4 A
nsio7-11 1012 4| WE ME|5 | | 3 1%0% 4/146-13,14/150-9.
-+DI3 6|.,A149_ [ 7 : — -/ 21/121-15,15/137 -9
117107-9 L S | !
d 89 S ' .
7107 -7 1014 03 " s3pd— I ' qala7)4 + REG 2 4 46-1,15137-10
s 107-6 HOI5 12104 gaplt— | "W"_] 8q %2 J 21712113 '
A ‘ 8 4
' 4 SELI lbfldcﬁsl | ' A7 )10 tREC U 4/146-4,15137-1
6/!4!-!2+5EL2 ' -——'\N\—l '*—90___/02 21/121-12,147150~1
6/127-12 " ‘
_¢ 6O C_ _ _ —qAa147 |13 + REG O _
21196-6 RES-NET 121702 ) 4/146-9.15/137-15, .
16 — PIN 21/121-10
(FART OF)
14/165-12 ¥81T8 Lo\ 3 Al48 IK
7712 — 1 +FUNCTION 2| o8
10/158-4 "IN PROCESS ‘ , -
16745 -1
17798 —12 PIN 15 1 w7 .
WC 7 INPUT
HOSS oo 15/163 -9
20/88-9 +CMD_IN 13 | " LOSS 0 |
PROCESS 2 A0507 TRACK 0
SECTOR ! +WC 2 INPUT 14/150 - 10
15716311 =LOAD LS wC
nr1za-213¥3 L 10
S04
2
WE |57 3
nnza-1g9 IWe 00
15n128-8 =20l
4138-3 =F2
4178 - —FORCE REG 7=0
: + FORCE REG=0
4/150-2 cE
alga - 1p TFORCE WC = 64
8169 - 11 HFORCEWC =2
ACVAN::D ELECTRONICO DRAWING NUMBDER
v DEBIGN, INC, -
yd §D N BUNNYVALE, CALIF. R30G6 C |05528"XX SIZE |CODE IDENT.NO, REV
C 53938 200471-600 c4

SCALEINONE| DO NOT SCALE

|sHEET 8 OF 24
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@ 200471-600 f

REVISIONS
ZONE [ LTR] DESCRIPTION | bATE | APPROVED
9l 14 . ,
+w2 7 R]I2 - RO - - -
NA34-11——= <10 SACLRY 3 - =1 132’3"4'220/28 22,19/65-I1
11N34-9 2 5CA|33QC 3 R2
_p W2 : B.195 @8 . 12/28-18
HA34 -7 , aly = aals R3_12/28-16
1HA34-5 A 2J x,[\%A
, .
’ :‘5‘ 12/28-10
, ) 9] 1] ' no12/28-8
+w4 7 12 12/28-6
DSILCLR
11N34-23 6 Q013 R7
+W5 c AlI9 12/28-4
NA34-21 == 5 acfia
B 195 @ge
HA34-19 =57 a3 o QAlD
1/134-17 J KT 5
2 10 10
A46
4 o )}45
1 9 1f i )
w8 7[5 SLCLR 12 R8_|0/1ig-L13/41-10,4/159-1
11106-9 6 Qo[13 R9 '
HA06 — 1213 C AIO5QCHZ Rig~10/118-5/3/41-8, 4/159-4
125310 518 195 Q&R 10/104-U341-6.4/153 -9
::C,%ij il 4a gk QS RIL_10,104-13)%41-4,4/159 -12
2[3] 1o RIZ_ | 0/104 -247/41-22,4/46-12
RI3_|0/62-12.13/41-20, 41146-2
1 9 1f - : g:: 13/41-18,4/146-5
W12 7[5 S/ICCLR 12 ' 13/41-16,4/84 -1
1/92-9 3 IE . A6l ~
11/792-12 403 C A9l qc ] s 4 A48
1n/m82-7-02 Sis 195 asHd G : | IKg
- - - . +5v
1/92-4 +:P'5 — ” A JR QA . : .
A
2/49 -9 22 ) 2[4 Jio —— X l -
3/116-12F WRT (CLK GATE) 8 : | '__ (Llo J,4
17/52-6 +MWG + EG) 3 12 0 S a 9 2 b [ Q 5 4+ MARK lElEClE”IO/]SZ-S
CLX WINDOW QH A76 A76 !7/97 -9
2/45-1 el n|7.ls 3| 76 - MARK DETECTED |, .. ¢
—CT= CLRRY | R . 18/69-5
1an65-10 —C1 =8 %q . SR P— = 5,
1o/79.5 —EC_ENABLE od 4 '3e— ) + DATA REGISTER CLOSKS 5 1 1
) ] EI0 5-pEol! - _ : 14/164 -5,4/54 -12
: : . +CO
EX‘?ATE +;/<1——*~R'3| [_c : Ao ! :Z Tor|0/104-9
ENABLE 1K +A 1 o 164 QG te2 10/104 -10
177823 £ 2@3 L 1E210/104-11
-RE AB
10/143 -5 -READ ENASL 37 +gi 10/M7 -1
10/118 -6
2/49-5-SEP_CLKS *C5 \om7-3
0-13 DATA WINDCW
2/89-10 oD ENABLE | .
10/145-11 . .
2 sy -g —SEP DATA ‘ 5 +DATA BEFORE
B 10 61475 )2 ~16 ZEROS 14/103-9
- A7
+CT=0 ) el . 22 +LOAD SR
157124 -11 —a A75 \13 12/53-12
f . ——-’02 B L0 SR \g/83-11
IADVANCI!D ELECTRONICS [DRAWING NUMBDER | RE\ l —
N, INC. .
o pzman e G 105528-xX | N S ot

C 53938 200471-600 c4
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ASSEMBLY: PL 200472-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

TIME=11:18

AS REQ’D

RUN DATE=06/21/90

EVANS + SUTHERLAND

MAINTENANCE

REV: A2 = AC

SHORT DESCRIPTION
PWR SPLY, 5V, 9A, OPEN~
PWR SPLY,24V,3.6A,0P
BRKT,PWR SPLY, 6200 ID
SCR,FLT-HD,PHIL, 6-32X
HW,SCR 6-32X3/8
STDF,1/4RND, 6-32X1/2,
HW,WSHR #6INTLOK
HW,WIRE 14G,BLK
HW,WIRE 18G,BLK
CONN, PLUG, (3PIN) ,FEM-
CONN, PLUG, (6PIN) , FEM-
TERM, CRMP, MAL, 20-14AW
HW,TIE TY-23M
HW,WIRE 14G, WHT
HW,WIRE 20G-BARE
GROMMET, CATAPILLAR, NY
GROMMET, CATAPILLAR, NY
GND WIRE EXT ASY.
HW,HW-S 8-32X3/8
HW,WSHR #8SPLOK
HW,WSHR #8,FLAT
HW,NUT 8-32NUT
HW,GLUE #495

PARTS LIST

DESC: POWER SUPPLY ASSY,

CAGE
CODE

MANUFACTURER NAME

EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS

RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

6200 LD

MFG PART NUMBER

500484-001
6-32X1/4 (M~F-PH-SS)
6-32X3/8 (M-P-PH-SS)

GC ELECTRONICS DIV,HOUSEH 13-620-C

DISTRIBUTORS

SAE#6,LK INTL,SS

CONSOLATED ELEC, W/C CORP 9405 (14AWG) BLACK
CONSOLATED ELEC, W/C CORP 9403 (18AWG)BLACK

MOLEX INC.

MOLEX INC.

MOLEX INC.

THOMAS AND BETTS CORP.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND
DEARBORN WIRE & CABLE
PLASTIGLIDE MFG. CORP,
TYTON CORP.

EVANS & SUTHERLAND,
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS

KRAZY GLUE INC.

03-09-2032 (1396-3P)
03-09-2062 (1261-6P)
02-09-2103 (1190-M)
TY-23M
*CTL*802507-999
COR 920 (TIN/CU~20AWG)
122-NN-2500
FPC
200490-100
8~32X3/8 (M~P-PH-SS)
WSHR#8, LOCK/HELIC, SS
SAE#8FLAT, SS, . 040THK
NUT-HEX (8-32) SS
TYPE 202 (BLUE-CAP)
23 ITEMS LISTED

QTY/

E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

POWER-ONE DC PWR SUPPLIES HN5-9/0VP-A
POWER-ONE DC PWR SUPPLIES HN24-3.6-A

801865-105
801865-324
500484-001
802003-302
802003-103
802107-004
802005-006
802507-000
802509-000
802324-003
802324-006
802326-001
802061-003
802507-999
802092-020
802047-002
802047-003
200490-100
802004-103
802300-008
802007-008
802014-008
802288-001

PFRPFRPRPRPRLMDOONUGOHEFEWMOMNODOOGDODODOE R
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TIME=11:18

ASSEMBLY: PL 200473-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

RUN DATE=06/21/90

MAINTENANCE

REV: Al = AB

SHORT DESCRIPTION
CONN, PLUG, (4PIN),SQ,F
TERM, CRMP, MAL, 20-14AW
HW,WIRE 18G,BLK
HW,WIRE 18G,RED
HW,TIE TY-23M

EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1
PARTS LIST
DESC: CABLE ASSY,D.C.POWER
CAGE QTY/
CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY
27264 MOLEX INC. 03-09-2049 (2163) 802324-404 1
27264 MOLEX INC. 02-09-2103 (1190-M) 802326-001 4
73612 CONSOLATED ELEC, W/C CORP 9403 (18AWG)BLACK 802509-000 2
73612 CONSOLATED ELEC, W/C CORP 9403 (18AWG)RED 802509-222 2
59730 THOMAS AND BETTS CORP. TY-23M 802061-003 4

5 ITEMS LISTED
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COPYRIGHT © 1979, EVANS A SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION.

LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND
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TIME=11:18 RUN DATE=06/21/90 EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST
ASSEMBLY: PL 200474-100 REV: Al = AB DESC: P.C.B.,AC DISTRIBUTION ASY.
CAGE QTY/
ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY
002 PC,DEFL DLY PC 53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 200474-500 200474-500 1

1l ITEMS LISTED
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ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE AF:PROVED
AO | RELEASED TO AO &3‘!&3 10-2-84 M! L/
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Tt CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR .
L O S OLE OR I PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF : Cor&_t]rngg;rﬁg RIGHTS LEGEND
fa‘:::‘v,sc‘osuuc'::;t‘:::;us DOCUMENT ARE PROPRIETARY TO EVANS & Contractor - EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORP,
SUTHERLAND, AND ARE PROTECTED AS TRADE SECRETS OR COVERED Explanation of Limited Rights Data ldentification Method Used

BY U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENTS OR PATENTS PENDING. .PER ASPR 7-104.9 (a) (b) 2ii

Those portions of this technical data indicated as limited rights data shall not, without the written permission of the above Contractor, be
either (a) used, released or disclosed in whole or in part outside the Government, (b) used in whole or in part by the Government for manufac-
ture or, in the case of computer software documentation for preparing the same or similar computer software, or (c} used by a party other than
the Government, except for (i) emergency repair or overhaul work only, by or for the Government, where the item or process concerned is
not otherwise reasonably available to enable timely performance of the work, provided that the release or disclosure hereof outside the Govern-
ment shall be made subject to a prohibition against further use release or disclosure: or (i) release 1o a foreign government, as the interest of
the United States may require, only lor information or evaluation within such government under the conditions of (i) above. This legend to-
gether with the indications of the portions ol this data which are subject to such limitations shall be included on any reproduction hereof which
includes any part of the portions subject to such limitations.

200474-500

CIRCUITRY SIDE

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | DRAWN Af. Burkhart | Oct 84 EVANS & SUTHERLAND

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES KE ITY, UTAH, 84108
MARK ASSY NO., REV LEVEL AND S/N PER E&S PRODUCTION PROCESSES E-9.1. TOLERANCES o ;’;i:“fo @\me/u /84 SALT LA cSSEMBLY
LOCATE APPROX AS SHOWN. ey & : CARD A y

ANGLES * —— ELEC. C. IBUTION
v PROJ. ENG./‘L))”‘{}{, N . A.C D|S(—[|;2)

HOLES PER AND 10387 APPROVED
MATERIAL SIZE |CODE IDENT NO REV

C|53938| 200474-100 | Al

SCALE FULL | DO NOT SCALE  [SHEET | OF |

FINISH

T

@ 200474-100 f
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. ASSEMBLY: PL 200479-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

——— - o - - — T T o o o o o o i ot o o o St

TIME=16:00

RUN DATE=06/25/90

REV: Al

SHORT DESCRIP

- o 1t o oy o o o oy

BRKT,D.C. DISTRIBUTIO 539

PRINTED WIRING

CONN,RCPT, (6PIN) ,MAL- 272
CONN,RCPT, (4PIN),MAL 272

TERM, FEM, PC-SOL
TERM, QDISC,MAL,
WIRE, 14AWG (19/2
HW, TERM TP,1/16

EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE
MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST
= AB DESC: D.C. DISTRIBUTION, ASSY.
CAGE
TION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MEFG PART
38 EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 500482-001
BD,DC 53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 200487-500
64 MOLEX INC. 03-09-1061
64 MOLEX INC. 03-09-1040
DER-TA 27264 MOLEX INC. 02-09-1134

16-14A 063
7:41/3 736
BD 882

83 PANDUIT CORP

1

NUMBER

(1261-6R)
(2163)
(1377-F)

DNF14-250FIM

12 CONSOLATED ELEC, W/C CORP 9405 (14AWG)GREEN
45 WINCHESTER ELEC USECO DIV 1282B-1(.090, TURRET)
8 ITEMS LISTED

QTY/

E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

500482-001
200487-500
802323-006
802323-204
802325-101
802238-016
802507-555
802329-001

PNMRPROWWRER






LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND

CONTRACT MO\ e
CONTRACTOR: EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER COAP. EXPLANATION
OF LIMITED AIGHTS DATA JOENTIFICATION METHOD USED PER

ASPR 7-104.0(a)b) 24 AND COVERS ALL INFORMATION ON THIS
DAAWING.

THIS DRAWING(S) AND SPECIFICATIONS, HEREIN, ARE THE PROPERTY
OF EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER COAPORATION AND BHALL
HOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPMD OR USED I WHOLE OR IN PARY A8
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE O SALE OF ITEMS NOA SHALL
SUCH COPY BE 8OLD OR CONSTITUTE ANY PART OF A SALE WITHOUT

WATTEN PERMISSION,
COPYRIGHT © 1079, EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION.

- REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE APEROVED
AO| RELEASED TO AO QBH |910:84] ( Ppudt

A1 |SLDR SIDE WAS COMP SIDE, ADD ITEM 86T [1113-84] - = )

(&) ¢ 3PLCS 3PLCS
e 4 REQD|DET A GREQDIDET B
1.00%.12.
L_ | '
2 : T = i 50 / 80 88 88
S . ooy (O
A (= 594 159 fioc
SOLDER SIDE

_ anD ((3) (@) -VoLTs
+5V
ano (O $24VRTN (@ (®)|+24-V

GND @@ +2V £24.V @@ r5V

DETAIL A DETAIL B
2PLCS BPLCS

NOTES :

MARK. ASSY NoO., REV LEVEL AND S/N IN .09 TO .25
CHARACTERS IN CONTRASTING COLOR USING OPAQUE
INDUSTRIAL PERMANENT INK. LOCATE APPROX AS SHOWIN.

2. THIS ASSY (E¢S 200479-100) 15 IDENTICAL TO
A.E.D. INC. ASSY 108076-02, REV C.

LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND
Contract No. F19828-84-C-0055
Contractor - EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORP,
Explanation of Limited Rights Data Identification Method Used
PER ASPR 7-104.9 (a) (b) 2ii
Those portions of this technical data indicated as limited rights data shall not, without the written permission ol the above Contractor, be
either (a) used, released or disclosed in whole or in part outside the Government, (b) used in whole or in part by the Government for manufac-
for preparing the same or similar computer sofiware, or (c) used by a party other than
haul work only, by or for the Government, where the item or process concerned is
not otherwise reasonably available to enable timely performance of the work, provided that the release or disclosure hereof outside the Govern- |
ment shall be made subject 1o a prohibition against further use release or disclosure: or (i) release to a loreign government, as the interest of
the United States may require, only for information or evaluation within such government under the conditions of (i) above, This legend to-
gether with the indications of the portions of this data which are subject to such limitations shall be included on any reproduction hereof which

includes any part of the portions subject to such limitations,

ture or, in the case of computer software documentation
the Government, except for (i) emergency repair or over

@ 200479-100 2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | DRAWN S.BROWN 2-27-84 EVANS & SUTHERLAND

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON CHECKED PKM\M 3/18/84 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84108
xx * -_ MECH.

Xk — ELec, A D.C.DISTRIBUTION
PROJ. ENG. 0“‘“1 ) puolee. ASSY.

HOLES PER AND 10387 APPROVED Jd

MATERIAL SIZE |CODE IDENT NO REV

SEE PARTS LIST C 153938| 200479-100 |Al

FINISH

scaLENONE| DO NOT SCALE __|SHEET | OF |

7y






TIME=16:00

ASSEMBLY: PL 200480-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

RUN DATE=06/25/90 EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

3 ITEMS LISTED

E/S PART NUMBER

802508-555
802133-014
802235-001

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST
REV: A0 = AA DESC: GROUND CABLE,ASY
CAGE
SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER
WIRE, 16AWG(19/29;26/3 73612 CONSOLATED ELEC, W/C CORP 9404 (16AWG)GREEN
TERM,RING,NO.1/4 STUD 83330 DIALIGHT CORP. C-830~14
TERM,QDISC,FML,16~14A 27264 MOLEX INC. BB-2206T






4 3
REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND | A0 | RELEASED 70 AO -R\Ds 92084 .}\Qk o
EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION
COPYRIGHT ¢
THE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOY YO BE REPRODUCED OA
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PEAMISSION OF
EVANS & SUTHERLAND,
MANY CONCEPTS IN THIS DOCUMENY ARE PROPRIETARY YO EVANS &
SUTHEALAND, AND ARE PROTECYED AS TRADE SECREYTS OR COVERED
BYU.S AND FOREIGN PAYENTS OR PATENTS PENDING,
«.25
/\/ 8.00 ..o
2 FLCS
O]
ngl
+ 25 l
\h 6.00 . pp i
WIR/NG TABLE
ITEM wr USABLE CABLE| STRIP LENGTH |TERAMINAL LUG | SIGAIAL
. coLo.
MNOTES:? NO. AWG L LenveTH LENGTH START | FI1M/SMH | START | FINISH | NAME
/ 16 | GRN 9.00 800753 3/8 1S4 ITEM 2 |mEM - | onD
A MW ASSYNO.-. IQEV LEVEZ‘ /A\ND S/N /DE/Q Eés / /& GRA 9,00 8.00 :-g% YL 1/ ITEM 2 ITENM & GAD
/ /16 |GRN 7.00 & .00 2% 3/8 ’/2 ITEM 2 —_ GAD

PRODUCTION FPROCESSES E-9./. LOCATE APLPFROX.

AS SHOWNM.
STRIP WIRE 7O LEMGTH AND TIN END.

A\

LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND
Contract No. F10628-84-C-0068
Contractor + EVANS & BUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORP,
Explanstion of Limited Rights Data ldentification Method Used
PER ABPR 7-104.9 (a) (b) 2il

¢ limited rights data shall not, without the written permission of the shove Contractor, be
Govarnment, (b) used in whola or in part by the Government lor menufac:
ture or, in the case of computer soltware documentation for preparing the same or similar computer software, or (c) used by s party other than

the Governmaent, except for (i) emergancy repair or overhaul work only, by or for the Governmant, where the item or process concernad is
not otherwise ressonably available to enable timely performance of the work, provided that the release or disclosure hereof outside the Govern-
ment shall be made subject 10 a prohibition against further use relesse or ditclosure: or (ii) relesse to & foreign government, as the interest of
the United States may require, only for inlormation or evalustion within such government under the conditions of (i) sbove, This legend to-
gether with the indications of the portions of this data which are subject to such limitations shall be included on sny reproduction hereot! which

includes any part of the portions subject to such limitations,

Those portions of this technical data indicated
either (a) used, relessed or disclosed in whole or in part outside the

@ 200¢80-00 }

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON

xx x
Xxx t
ANGLES

HOLES PER AND 10387

DRAWN D.S707) 2-20-8¢

EVANS & SUTHERLAND

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84108

CHECKEDW&AMW/Q/M

MECH,

ELEC.

Y
) -
_ PROJ, ENG.[ - 2 _‘{—
APPROVED

GCROLND CABLE,

A58Y.

REV

MATERIAL
SEE FARTS L/IST

FINISH

SIZE

C

CODE IDENT NO

53938

2004-80-100

AO

SCALE:NONEI

DO NOT SCALE

[sneer 1 oF

T






TIME=16:00

ASSEMBLY: PL 200481-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

RUN DATE=06/25/90

MAINTENANCE

REV: A2 = AC

SHORT DESCRIPTION
FRONT PNL, 6200 LD W/S
BRKT, SIDE,FOR FILLER
BRKT, SIDE, FOR FILLER
PRINTED WIRING BD,FRO
PNL,FILLER, HALF HEIGH
SW,SPDT, ROCKER, BLK, O
SW, SPDT, ROCKER, RED, O
CR,LED 50824655
GROMMET, PNL-MTG, LED I
SW, THUMBWHEEL, BCD, 1
CN,RIB 26SCKT
CONN, PC-FL/CA, 26PIN(S
R, ,AXL 330 1/4W
CBL,FLAT, 26~-COND, 282AW
WIRE, 24AWG (19/36) ,150
HW,SCR 6-32X1/4
HW,WSHR #4INTLOK
HW,NUT 4-40NUT
HW,WSHR #6,NYLN
HW,WSHR #6INTLOK
TRIM BAR,RT SIDE
TRIM BAR,LFT SIDE

EVANS + SUTHERLAND

PARTS LIST

DESC: PANEL ASY,FRONT

CAGE
CODE

MANUFACTURER NAME

EVANS
C AND
C AND
TEXAS

HRaaamao

INSTR,

SUTHERLAND.
SUTHERLAND.
SUTHERLAND,
SUTHERLAND.,
SUTHERLAND .
COMPONENTS
COMPONENTS

CHERRY/TEXTRON INC.

MINN. MINING & MFG.EP DIV
MINN. MINING & MFG.EP DIV
ALLEN-BRADLEY CO. ELECTRO
COOPER BELDEN ELEC WIRE

"BRAND-REX CO

DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DIALIGHT CORP.
DISTRIBUTORS

EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.

SEMICON DIV.
GENERAIL INST CORP, LAMPS

RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

MFG PART NUMBER

500477-500
500468~-001
500468-002
200488-500
500469-001

7101J51ZQE2~2
7108-351-2-Q~-E-3-2

5082-4655
CMP-52

T71-13MA W/HORZ #’S
3399-6026 (2X13)
3434-0000T (26PIN)

RCO7GF331J
9L28026

XM241019-WHT (UL-1429
6-32X1/4 (M-P-PH-SS)
SAE#4,LK INTL,SS
NUT-HEX (4-40) SS

2670 (#6WSHR, NY, .062)
SAE#6,LK INTL,SS

500476-003
500476-004

22 ITEMS LISTED

ory/

E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

500477-500
500468-001
500468-002
200488-500
500469-001
801246-202
801246-203
814655-001
802397-101
801153-001
801614-026
801280-026
803201-331
802163-026
802066~999
802003-102
802005-004
802014-004
802348-006
802005-006
500476-003
500476-004

FEANEROORRPRERHENJUIJRNNRRRE R P
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NOTES: :
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DIMENSIONS ARE
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— ] <-I LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND
N Contract No. F19828-84-C-0055
£ <_I Contractor - EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORP,
Explanation of Limited Rights Data Identification Method Used
E PER ASPR 7-104.9 (a) (b} 2ii :
Those portions of this technical data indicated as limited rights data shall not, without the written permission of the above Contractor, be A

vieEw A-A

either (a) used, released or disclosed in whole or in part outside the Government, (b) used in whole or in part by the Government for manufac-

~ture or, in the case of computer software documentation for preparing the same or similar computer software, or (c) used by a party other than
the Govevnmem, except for (i) emergency repair or overhaul work only, by or for the Government, where the item or process concerned is

not otherwise reasonably available to enable timely performance of the work, provided that the release or disclosure hereof outside the Govern.
ment shall be made subject to a prohibition against further use release or disclosure: or (il) release to a loreign government, as the interest of
the United States may require, only for information or evaluation within such government under the canditions of (i} above. This legend to-
gether with the indications ol the portions of this data which are subject to such lnmamuom lhl" be included on any reproduction hereol which
includes any part of the portions subject to such limitations, at ol
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TIME=16:00 RUN DATE=06/25/90 EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST

_ ASSEMBLY: PL 200482-100 . REV: Al = AB DESC: A.C. DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY } , S
CAGE QTY/
ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY
001 BASE PLATE,A.C. DISTR 53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 500478-001 500478-001 1
002 COVER,A.C. DISTRIBUTI 53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 500479-001 500479-001 1
003 CBL, PWR, 3COND, 18AWG (1 53909 CAROL CABLE CO. INC. C1435 (18AWG)SJ 802089-018 8
004 GND CBL,ASY 53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 200480-100 200480-100 1
005 P.C.B.,AC DISTRIBUTIO 53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 200474-100 200474-100 1
006 BUSHING, STRAIGHT-THR 28520 HEYCO MOLDED PRODUCTS 1200 802102-102 1
007 GROMMET,RBR 5/16 ID-7 83330 DIALIGHT CORP. 2174 802397-001 1
008 SW,SPST, PADDLE, .25-QD 63006 ARCOELECTRIC CORP. C1800H(GC ELE=35-180 801247-001 1
009 FUSE-HOLDER, PNL-MNT, ( 75915 LITTELFUSE TRACOR INC. 342004 801083-342 1
010 FUSE, 53, SLO-BLO, 250V, 75915 LITTELFUSE TRACOR INC. 313.005 (GLASS) 802296-050 1
011 HW,WIRE 18G,BLK 73612 CONSOLATED ELEC, W/C CORP 9403 (18AWG)BLACK 802509-000 2
012 HW,SCR 6-32X1/4 N/A  DISTRIBUTORS 6-32X1/4 (M~P-PH-SS) 802003-102 4
013 HW, WSHR #6INTLOK N/A  DISTRIBUTORS SAE#6,LK INTL,SS 802005-006 6
014 HW,NUT 10-32NUT N/A  DISTRIBUTORS NUT-HEX (10-32) SS 802014-010 2
015 HW,WSHR #10INTLK N/A  DISTRIBUTORS SAE#10,LK INTL,SS 802005-010 3
016 FLTR,RFI,PWR-LINE,5A, 05245 CORCOM INC 5VK3 804902-005 1
017 TERM, CRMP, MAL, 20-14AW 27264 MOLEX INC. 02-09-2103 (1190-M) 802326-001 2
018 TERM,RING,NO.10 STUD, 98410 ETC-MOLEX INC. A-821-10T 802131-010 1
020 HW,SCR 6-32X1/2 N/A  DISTRIBUTORS 6-32X1/2 (M~P-PH-SS) 802003-104 2
021 CONN,PLUG, (3PIN),FEM- 27264 MOLEX INC. 03-09-2032 (1396-3P) 802324-003 1
022 TERM, FEM, PC-SOLDER-TA 27264 MOLEX INC. 02-09-1134 (1377-F) 802325-101 18
023 CONN,RCPT, (3PIN),MAL- 27264 MOLEX INC. 03-09-1031 (1396-3R) 802323-003 6
024 HW,WSHR #10,FLAT N/A  DISTRIBUTORS AN960C10L, #10FLAT,SS 802007-010 1
025 TERM, QDISC,FML,22-18A 75037 MINN. MINING & MFG. MNG18-250DFI 802235-022 2
027 SPCR,1/4RND, ID=.140X3 18310 CONCORD ELECTRONICS CORP 750-1104 (#6-SCR) 802219-102 2
028 HW, TBNG 1/4TBNG 92194 ALPHA WIRE CORP. FIT-221M-1/4" 802033-250 4
029 HW, TBNG 1/8TBNG 92194 ALPHA WIRE CORP. FIT-221M-1/8" 802033-125 4

27 ITEMS LISTED
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TIME=16:00

ASSEMBLY: PL 200483-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

RUN DATE=06/25/90

MAINTENANCE

REV: Al = AB

SHORT DESCRIPTION
PNL, REAR
A.C. DISTRIBUTION ASY
D.C. DISTRIBUTION,ASY
CBL CLAMP,REAR
FAN, FINGER-GUARD, 4PO
FAN, AX, 75CFM, 220V, 60
HW,SCR 632X1.12
HW,SCR 6-32X1/4
HW,WSHR #6INTLOK
TAPE, VINYL-FOAM, SNGL~
NUT, HEX, KEPS, 6-32, .31
HW,TIE TY-23M
HW, TERM 02-09-2218

EVANS + SUTHERLAND

PARTS LIST

DESC: REAR PANEL ASSY.

RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

6200 LS/LD

CAGE
CODE

MANUFACTURER NAME

EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND,
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
EVANS & SUTHERLAND.
ETRI INC

BOMAX DIV, OF R M R CORP.

DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS
DISTRIBUTORS

MINN. MINING & MFG.
DISTRIBUTORS

THOMAS AND BETTS CORP.
MOLEX INC.

MOLEX INC.

MEFG PART NUMBER

500480-001
200482-100
200479-100
500481-001
9601-43
903-2335

6-32X1-1/8 (M~P-PH-SS
6-32X1/4 (M-P-PH-SS)
SAE#6,LK INTL,SS
4504, W=0.5IN(.25THK)
NUT-KEPS (6-32)

TY-23M
03-09-2032

(1396-3P)
02-09-2118 (1390-M)
14 ITEMS LISTED

QTY/

E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

500480-001
200482-100
200479-100
500481-001
801835-007
801088-301
802003-109
802003-102
802005-006
802153-004
802306-006
802061-003
802324-003
802326-002
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NOTES:

MARK RSSY MO., BEV. LEVEL ANO /A IV .09 TO .25 CHARCTERS /Y
TOMTLASTING SO0 USINS VRIRUE INOUSTEML PERCMANENT

(MR, LOCRTE AFPPROY RS SHOWA/. K\
LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND )
Contract No. F19828-84-C-0055
Contractar - EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORP,
Explanation of Limited Rights Data Identification Method Used
PER ASPR 7-104.9 (a) (b) 2ii

12\ CUT FOl) CABLE 7O 10.00 BEFOEE /NETRLLNS CONNVELTAL.

Those portions of this technical data indicated as limited right
enher (a) used, released or disclosed in whole or in part outside t
ture or, 1n the case of computer soltware documentation (or preparing the same or sir
the Government, except tor 1) emergency repair or overhaul work only,
not otherwise reasonably available 1o enable timely performance of the wor
ment shall be made subject 1o a prohibition against further use release or disclosure: or
the United States may require, only lor information or ev
gether with the indications of the portians of this data which are subject
includes any part of the poctions subject to such limitations.

s data shall not, without the written permission ol the above Contractor, be
he Government, (b) used in whole or in part by the Government for manufac-
nilar computer software, or (c) used by a party other than
by or for the Government, where the item or process concerned is
k, provided that the release or disclosure hereof outside the Govern.
{ii) release to a loreign government, as the interest ol
aluation within such government under the conditions of (i) above. This legend to-
to such limitations shall be included on any reproduction hereof which

wWRN~
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VIEW B-B
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UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |CONTRACT NO. EVANS & SUTHERLAND A

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON

XX X
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CHECKED QR vt i sV

MECH

fLec

A\
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TIME=16:00 RUN DATE=06/25/90

ASSEMBLY: PL 200489-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

MAINTENANCE

REV: Al = AB

SHORT DESCRIPTION
QUME COMPATBIL DRIVE,A
CBL,FLAT, 26-COND, 28AW
CONN, PC-FL/CA, 26PIN(S
CONN, CRD-EDGE, 50P0S, P
CN,RIB 26SCKT
SPCR, 1/4RND, ID=.140X1

PARTS LIST

DESC: DRIVE ADAPTER BD ASSY

CAGE
CODE

MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER

QTY/
E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

EVANS & SUTHERLAND. 200489-500
COOPER BELDEN ELEC WIRE 9128026
MINN., MINING & MFG.EP DIV 3434-0000T (26PIN)
EDAC INC 342-050-540-2-01
MINN. MINING & MFG.EP DIV 3399-6026 (2X13)
RAF ELECTRONICS HARDWARE 1124-6-PH-0

6 ITEMS LISTED

200489-500 1
802163-026 40
801280-026 1
801149-150 1
801614-026 1
802219-002 6






4 3 v 2 I
REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND AO| RELEASED 4 REDRAWN 2517 10-3:84 |3 by 1951
co'va\’I‘A'N‘S & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION AI A DDED S PAC_ EKS &Q\\GE 8- I4~6b (:Ll?’}a‘mfllq/‘[t
THE CONTENYS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR 14 v
:e:':isb‘lb;(ﬂ:gkt‘%hnm PARY WITHOUT YHE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
MANY CONCEPTS IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE PROPRIETARY YO EVANS &
SUTHERLAND, AND ARE PROTECTED AS TRADE SECRETS OR COVERED
BY U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENTS OR PATENTS PENDING.
Jd —
/
, -
40.0011.00 1
;.
A J ' J2
<-I 8 HEAD LOAD 7
. 33 RTN 8
B 20 INDEX 15
N 17 RTN 16
Neaat! / L - 34 DIRECTION SELECT !
2T ]—l T 35 RTN 2
; l : ' : : 36 STEP 3
Ny | s 37 RTN 4
AN L] P 3p WRITE DATA 9
. / I 39 RTN 10
Jo{a] ! 4 / 7o 2 40 WRITE GATE Il
: a1 RTN 12
<_] : 42 TRACK 00 5
29 RTN 6
A & A 46 READ DATA 17
o REQD (&)~ 45 RTN 18
13 DRIVE GND 23
4 - RTN 24
25 —— GND ———
26 DRIVE SEL I
- 44 WRITE PROTECT 25
REF 43 RTN 26
. 14 HEAD SELECT 21
: 19 RTN 14
2 LOW CURRENT 19
- 16 RTN 20

=1

viEw A-A

NOTES:

MARK ASSY. NO., REV. LEVEL AND S/N PER E & 5 PRODUCTION PROCESSES
NO. E-9.1 LOCATE APPROX. AS SHOWN,

MARK ALL CONNECTORS AS SHOWN PER E & S PRODUCTION PROCESSES
NO. E-S.1.

DO NOT INSTALL STRAIN RELIEF ON P! CONNECTOR.
INSTALL SPACERS OVER 2 PINS NEARTIHE CENTER ONTHE FAR (3) ROW OF PINS.

INSTALL SPACERS OVER 2 PINS AT EACH END ON THE NEAR (A) ROW OF PINS.

> > >

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES ON

XX x
XXXt
ANGLES X

HOLES PER AND 10387

DRAWN ZYugTpm 10-2+84

creckeo RV i 10/5/84

EVANS & SUTHERLAND

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84108

MECH.

ELEC.

DRIVE

PROJ. ENG.@‘g\NpAB /ey

ADPTR. BD. ASSY,

APPROVED
MATERIAL SIZE |CODE I_OENT NO REV
_SEE PARTS LIST C|53938| 200489-100 |Al
scale NONE| 0O NOT SCALE  [sHEET | OF |

+






TIME=10:28 RUN DATE=09/12/88 EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST

ASSEMBLY: PL 200490-100 REV: A0 DESC: GROUND WIRE EXTENSION ASSY.
_ CAGE QTY/
ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY
001 TERM, RING,NO.8 STUD,1 83330 DIALIGHT CORP. B523-08 802132-008 1
002 WIRE, 14AWG(19/27;41/3 73612 CONSOLATED ELEC, W/C CORP 9405 (14AWG)GREEN 802507-555 1
003 TERM, QDISC,MAL,16-14A 06383 PANDUIT CORP DNF14-250FIM 802238-016 1

3 ITEMS LISTED






i — P s
: REVISIONS

ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED

AO| RELEASED TD AD WEBH |91/ N5

LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND )

EVANS 4 SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION
COPYRIGHT ¢
THE CONTENTS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT TO Bf REPRODUCED OR
COPILD IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE WHITTEN PEAMISSION OF . -
(VANS & SUTHERLAND
MANY CONCEPTS IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE PROPRIETARY TO EVANS &
SUTHERLAND, AND ARE PROTECTED AS JAADE SECRETS OR COVERED
BY US AND FOREIGN PATERTS OR PATENTS PENDING

O

1
0
8

3
J

LIMITED RIQGHTS LEGEND
Contract No.  F19828-84-C-0086
Contractor « EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORP.
Explanation of Limlted Rights Dala ldsntiticalien Method Used
PER ASPR 7-104.8 (s (b) 21l

Those portions of this technical dats indicated as limited rights data shall not, without the written permistion of the sbove Contractor, be

either (a) used, reloased or disclosed in whole or in part outside the Government, (b) used inwhole or in part by the Government for manulac-

ture or, inthe case of computer software documentation for prepsring the same or similar computer soltware, or () used by s party other than

the Government, except for (i) emergency repair or overhaul work anly, by or for the Government, where the item or process concerned is

not otherwise reasonably available to enable timely performance of the work, provided that the release or disclosurs hereof outside the Govern.

ment shall be made subject to & prohibition against further use relesse or disclosure: or (il) relesse 10 & foreign government, ss the interast of

. the United States may require, only for information oc evalustion within such governmant under the conditions af (i) above, This legend to.

. ' gether with the indications of the portions of this dats which are subject to such limitstions shall ba Included on any reproduction hereo! which
includes any part of the portions subject to such limitations.

“’-200490-/0077

NOTES : : . : . . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | DRAWN 75%4{: EVANS & SUTHERLAND

“DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ) .
: CHECKEQ(‘/%M’*A"‘ 8-7-99 SALT LAKE CLTY, UTAH, 84108
. = TOLERANCES ON . .
7. TAG NOIWVIDUALLY WITH ASSY AO. AL REYV LEVEL . Xx * mEch.

XXX E ELEC. -t GROUND WikE

é WIRE CLIT LENETH 15 7.00. STRIP LENGTH FOR BOTH T ]
CONNECTORS 15 .25 . V4 proy. ENG.C ol s/i/5y EXTENSION AS55Y

HOLES PER AND 10387 APPROVED
MATERIAL. SIZE |CODE IDENT NO REV
1 .
L TS £B7 C |53938|200490 = /00 | AO

scALEAY//L | 0O NOT SCALE  [sweer /7 of /

f







TIME=09:14 RUN DATE=04/25/90

ASSEMBLY: PL 200491-100

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS

EVANS + SUTHERLAND

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST

REV: A3 = AD

SHORT DESCRIPTION
CONN, SKT-HOUSING, 6-PO
CONN, PLUG, (6PIN) , FEM-
HW,WIRE 18G, VIO
HW,WIRE 18G,WHT
HW,WIRE 18G,BLK
HW,WIRE 18G,RED
HW, TIE TY-23M
TERM, CRMP, MAL, 20~14AW
CONT, CRMP, SOC, 20-14AW

DESC: CABLE ASSY,+5V,+24V

CAGE
CODE MANUFACTURER

00779 AMP INC.

27264 MOLEX INC.

73612 CONSOLATED ELEC,
92194 ALPHA WIRE CORP.
73612 CONSOLATED ELEC,
73612 CONSOLATED ELEC,
59730 THOMAS AND BETTS
27264 MOLEX INC.

00779 AMP INC.

RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

NAME

MFG PART NUMEBER

1-480270-0 (6-POS)
03-09-2062 (1261-6P)

W/C CORP 9403 (18AWG)VIOLET

3055

W/C CORP 9403 (18AWG)BLACK
W/C CORP 9403 (18AWG)RED

CORP.

TY-23M
02-09-2103 (1190-M)
60619-1 (SOCKET)

9 ITEMS LISTED

QTY/

E/S PART NUMBER ASSY

801087-016
802324-006
802509-777
802509-999
802509-000
802509-222
802061-003
802326-001
801087-001






4 3 ¥ 2 [ l
REVISIONS
ZONE | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED
LIMITED RIGHYS LEGEND AO RELEASE'D TO0 AO %5 9-26-84 “"t\’“}“ LYOA
o EVAKS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTEH CGRPORATION Al | PARTS LIST CHANGE ONLY ROS 10-10-84 Iy LW 15y
P SO e Eocuue e 100 e o AZ[PACTS LIST cHANGE NEH [107025] o U0k
CVANS & SUTHERLAND, A3 | CHNG CABLE LENGTHS YTAB|5-2%- by o L) S
MANY CONCEPYS IN THIS DOCUMENY ARE PROPRIETARY YO EVANS & = o
SUTHERLAND, AND ARE PROVECTED AS YRADE SECHEYS OR COYERED
BYUS AND FOREIGN PATENTS OR PATENTS PENDING, D
L - «.50 o
- P —2750 32
2 PLLS
—— 32.50 6.00 -——
P2 A l 2 PLCS. TYP. l IB -
1[oo)e ! s 2 (O] !
2 |(oo|ls Il P2 == U =— === Pl 4 Q9| 3
00 — — —H_ 6 |O41Q] 5
I 4 - C
N\ LT
A I B
_VIEW A-A &2 PLES 8) & REQD. e l_.. VIEW B-B
WIRE. INSERTION WIRE INSERTION
SIDE 4 REQD o o SIDE
g () + rea
—
0
Q
&
ITEM TERMINAL LUG COMPONENT | 816 NAL Q
nO.| AWG | LOLOR | o T Fiion [ START | FINiSr | MAME N
3 /8 VIO |ITEM 9 |ITEM 10| P2~ P1-1 124 vDC B
4 18 WHT |ITEM 9 {ITEM 10| P2-2 PI-2 24 VRTN
5 18 BLK |[TEM 9 [1TEM 10| P2-3 Pl- 6 GND
b /18 RED |ITEM 9 [ITEM 10| P2 -4 PI-5 [r5VDC
& MARK ASSY NO.,REV LEVEL AND S/N PER E.tS B
PRODUCLTION PROCESSES NO.E-9,|1. LOCATE
APPROX AS SHOWAMN.
A MARK ALL CONNECTORS AS SHOWN PER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
- ) DRAWN D, STOTT 9-24-84
L &S PRODULTION PROCESSES NO.E-91. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES ; ey, EVANS & SUTHERLAND
TOLERANCES ON CHECKED RX}/'JUIW 10/8/64 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84108
xx .50 MECH, ' A
+ — v
ook CABLE ASSY.
PROJ. ENG ‘}\% { sl (<
AR AnEES I\&
HOLES PER AND 10387 NPPROVED 3wt . ;o1 + 5 V 3 2_4" \/
MATERIAL - SIZE|CODE IDENT NO REV
SE.E ST
R C (53938 200491 -100 |A3
SCALENONE| DO NOT SCALE  [SWEET | OF |

A






TIME=16:17 RUN DATE=06/25/90 EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST
ASSEMBLY: PL 204067-001 , A REV: NC = AA DESC: CABLE ASSY, BACKPANEL JUMPER, 50 CONDUCTOR FLAT RIBBON

CAGE QTY/
ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY
001 CN,RIB 50SCKT 53387 MINN. MINING & MFG.EP DIV 3425-6050 (2X25) 801614-050 2
003 CBL-MKR, BLANK, 1X3,WRI 85480 BRADY W.H. CO PWC-PK-3 802335-003 1
004 HW, LABL MARKING 53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND PER MFG PROCEDURE 802311-002 1
002 1@2.5 IN HW,CBL 50FLTCBL 16428 COOPER BELDEN ELEC WIRE 9128050 802163-050 1

4 ITEMS LISTED






4

v

LHHTED AIGHTS LEGENO

CONTRACY WO. . e coe i e omoe o estne o s
COMTRAG TOR: TVAIAS & BUTHERLAND R COMP. EXPLARA TVON
OFf LaaiTID MQNTS DATA et TWICATION bl THOO USED PYR
M'-Iuﬂtm.wc“MMw'moﬁ'm

) ANO SPRCWICATIONS, MEREIN, ARE THE FROPENTY Those portions of thi

©A COAPORATION ANO BHALL
THE BASIS POR THE MANUS, ANALL wure of, in the case of computer
SUCH COPY B BOLD OA COMETITUTE ANY PART OF A SALE WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMSEION.

COPYMGHT © 1978, EWANE & SUTHEALANO COMPUTER COARORATION.

REVISIONS

LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND

Contract No.  F19828-84-C-0088 ZONE ] un]

OESCRIPTION

[ DATE I APPROVED

Contractor - EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORP,

Explanation of Limied Rights Data Identification Mathod Used

s technical data indicated as limited r
either (s) used, released or disclosed in whole or in part outsi
softwsre documentation for prepsr
the Governmant, except for (i} emergency reps
not otherwise raasonably available to enable timely parformance
ment shall be made subjact 1o 8 prohibition against further use release or dis
the United Ststes may require, only for information or.
gether with the indications of the partions of this data wh

PER ASPR 7-104.9 (a) (b) 21l

ights data shall not, without the written parmission of the above Contractor, be
de the Government, (b} used in whale or in part by the Government for manufac-
ing the same or similar computer software, or {c) used by a party other than
ir or overhaul work only, by or for the Governmaent, whaere the item or process concerned it
of the work, provided that the relaase or disclowure hereof outside the Govern-
closure: or (i) release to s foreign government, as the intarest of
evalustion within such government under the conditions of (i) above, This legend to-
ich are subject to such limitations shall be included on any reproduction hereo! which

includes any part of the portions subject to such limitations,

2 REQD @—-\ .
\

NOTE 2 -—-/

NOTES:
I.  MARK PART NO., SERIAL NO. 8 REV LEVEL ON ITEM 4.
2. A INDICATES PINI,

. COLOR MARKING
|e— 200t 25 ——-/_

NOTE |

d

™ 204067 - 00l f

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | DRAWN K.JORDAN 4:/6-8/

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

cnecxsol/z‘kl‘:_/,/y_zﬂg

EVANS & SUTHERLAND

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84108

TOLERANCES ON
5

SEE PART LIST

C

53938

204067-00I

'::xi; e MECH. , )

.‘NGLE?; L A— ELEC.W&A—:LW‘Q,' %30—?11 CABLE ASSY,
ok rar| BACKPANEL JUMPER, 50

MATERIA APPROVED ’ CONDUCTOR FLAT R!BBON

NC

SCALE NONE]

DO NOT SCALE

[sneer | or |

3 |






TIME=16:17 RUN DATE=06/25/90 EVANS + SUTHERLAND RPT ID=242 PAGE 1

MAINTENANCE PARTS LIST
ASSEMBLY: PL 801900-002 o REV: A2 = AC DESC: *OBS*,USE 200832-100 AS REPLACEMENT, *SCD* CABLE ASSY,FLAT RI

CAGE QTY/

ITEM/REFERENCE DESIGNATORS SHORT DESCRIPTION CODE MANUFACTURER NAME MFG PART NUMBER E/S PART NUMBER ASSY
001 CN,RIB 50SCKT 53387 MINN. MINING & MFG.EP DIV 3425-6050 (2X25) 801614-050 1
004 HW, LABL MARKING 53938 EVANS & SUTHERLAND PER MFG PROCEDURE 802311-002 1
005 TAPE,POLY LAMINATION, 79130 NASHUA CORP. IND TAPE DIV 333 802331-001 1
006 CBL~MKR,BLANK, 1X3,WRI 85480 BRADY W.H. CO PWC-PK-3 802335-003 2
007 CBL-MKR, BLANK, 1X6,WRI 85480 BRADY W.H. CO PWC~-PK-6 802335-006 1
008 HW, JCKT 161-2001 SPECTRA STRIP AN ELTRA CO 843-161-2001-0150 802062-015 10
003 1 @ 6FT. HW,CBL 50FLTCBL 16428 COOPER BELDEN ELEC WIRE 9128050 802163-050 7
002 Pl P2 CN,RIB 40SCKT 22526 DU PONT E I NEMOURS (CONN) 71600-340 801614-240 2

8 ITEMS LISTED






LIMITED RIGHTS LEGEND

TABLE I

CONTRACT NO.

RAC : EVANS & SUTHERLANDO COMPUTER COAP, TION
S Bt TR pAH NoJ /B\ LABEL| /O\ LABEL
T8 DAV G eecr Gt T e S TR 00l |_AIAT | _AlAIZ
Kof K Rubmoouts 6 Cofta Dn skt M e on i ~ 805 T Zasir | As3l2

COPY BE SOLD OR CONSTITUTE ANY PART OF A SALE WITHOUY

sucCH
WRITTEN PERMISSION.
COPYRIGHT © 1979, EVANS & SUTHERLAND COMPUTER CORPORATION.

TOP SIDE AS INSTALLED
AT NEXT HIGHER ASSY.

5O PIN CONMECTOR

SUPPLIED W/
DISK ASSY.

B0 CONNECTOR SUPPLIED

WITH DISK ASSY.

COLORED EDGE
OF CARLE

r

BOTR0D - XX

REV

NOTES:

| - MODIFICATIONS TO RED CABLE ASSY [/06243-0/

SUFPPLIED WITH DISk ASSY (08090 -0/

A, CUT OFF OR LEMOVE EFX/STING 50 P/ COMNVECTOL,
B. SPLIT 50 CoMDUCTOE LIBBON CHBLE & DO 2 NEW CWHNECTORS

FPER DWE.
MARK. fESY pL.,

£\

LEV LEVEL AMD YN PER. E2S Peobucr/on
PLOCESSES RO.|. LOCATE RPFPROX. A5 SHOWA.

MELK FLL COMNECTOLS RS SHOWA FEL & &5 reopwcr/ond

PeOCESSES RO,

MOTES CONTD OMN SHT £

J2.00 % /50

[t —— B.00* /OO

ntractor, be -
or manufac-

REV. LEVEL Fok PASH MO REVISIONS e
-2 ~ 00/ ZONE |LTR DESCRIPTION DAT ’ .
202 — | MINOR_ DWG CHNG GR|/0-Z81| &l

' Al | ADDED gABLE MARLEE Cc& |Tmeys v
B— AZ CHNE CRBLE NO. BOIOR 0] TO ALS "
p— Lo/ 900 0o/ 8,/977 _
Al A3 MADE. TR D6 o LW |B-2583 Hapors
A2 A4 ADDED NOTES, CHMSD CONR B/ 622089 R

SEE DETANL. A
2 PLAES

5000560 —m]

MBEK OPFPOSITE S/1DE WITH " WM
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PLEASE COMPLETE THE INFORMATION BELOW

Then cut and fold the marked lines. Seal the form with tape, not
staples. This form is postpaid within the United States.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR HELP.

Received by

Company

Address

ITEM RECEIVED

Please give the title and identifying number where appropriate.

Title
Number
O Magnetic Tape O Document
O Disk O Drawing/lllustration

O Other

YOUR COMMENTS AND SUGGESTIONS ARE APPRECIATED

FORM PS-7-1
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